




I

(

Student

-f04-



Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2014

https://archive.org/details/reachingfordream10wilk



Wilkes Community College
Wilkesboro, NC 28697

667-7136

Volume X
1988



Power Mechanics building was completed in 1978.

2 — Old Campus

B



Reaching For A Dream
Dreams Have Grown

History Of WCC

M JA# ilkes Community College

^m^m has experienced many
™ ™ changes in the years since

the college began. Many dreams and
aspirations have been accomplished

since the idea for a community college

was planned.

1963 — The Community College Act
was passed by the North Carolina Gen-
eral Assembly.

1965 — The first Board of Trustees

were sworn into office, the name Wilkes

Community college was adopted, and

Dr. Howard Thompson was elected as

first president.

1966— The first one year diploma pro-

gram began. Students were admitted to

full-time status in Associate in Arts and
Associate in Science Programs.

1967 — The first graduation exercises

for LPN were held. There were ten

graduates. The Cougar Cry, Wilkes

Community College's official newspa-

per, was founded.

1969 — Dr. Howard Thompson was

inaugurated and the new facilities on

Collegiate Drive were dedicated.

1970— WCC became a member of the

Southern Association of Colleges and

became fully accredited.

1975 — The first evening College

Transfer cluster was offered.

1977 — Dr. David Daniel assumed the

duties as president.

1978 — Formal inauguration of Dr.

David Daniel as President of Wilkes

Community College and dedication of

the Technical Arts and Power
Mechanics Buildings.

These milestones began the history of

what is now Wilkes Community
College.

1 Pfe tiwj

The construction of the storage area was begun in

1977 and completed the same year.

The Technical Arts building located at the top of the

1 10 stairs behind Thompson Hall was completed in

1978.

Old Campus — 3



Reaching For A Dream
Short History Of WCC

Students Proud Of
College

Recently, many changes have

taken place at Wilkes Com-
munity College. We are very

proud of the additions that were

made to our campus over the last

eight years. The campus has be-

come one of the most beautiful in

the state and has even been de-

clared an official state tourist

attraction.

1979 — The beautification of

the steps and gardens linking

Thompson Hall and the Techni-

cal Arts Building. Greenhouses

number 1, 2, and 3 were
completed.

1980 — The Headhouse for the

Horticulture Department and

the Hydroponics Greenhouse
were constructed. Major land-

scaping took place and nature

trails were constructed. A three

bedroom house was built by the

students in the Building Con-

struction Program.

1981 — The James Larkin
Pearson Library was constructed

and dedicated. The John A.

Walker Community Center pro-

ject was started.

1983 — The Wilkes Community
College Alleghany Center was
established.

1984 — The John A. Walker
Community Center opened with

a ribbon cutting ceremony and
reception. The opening perfor-

mance on Saturday, August 8, in

the Nan Davis VanEvery Audi-

torium featured Gordon Mac
Rae and Anna Maria Albergh-

etti. The Wilkes Community
College North Wilkesboro Cen-
ter was established.

1985 — WCC's 20th Anniversa-

ry. The Wilkes Community Col-

lege Ashe County Center was
established.

Wilkes Community College

. . . you've come a long way!!

The greenhouses are an important area of learning for the students in the Hayes Hall is the location of the Math and Science Dept., Bookstore, Dental

HORTICULTURE Department. Lab, and WSIF Radio Station.

4 — Campus





leaching For A Dream

Community Colleges

Celebrate Silver Anniversary

In May 1988, North Carolina's

Community College System
becomes twenty-five years old.

Fifty-eight community col-

leges, technical colleges, and

technical institutes serves North
Carolina as post-secondary
learning centers for any adult

with a desire to gain more
education.

The Community College Sys-

tem has two-fold benefits. Com-
munity College Education pro-

vides the student opportunities

for greater success while provid-

ing a more high trained individ-

ual for the work force.

A variety of programs, from

automotive service to computer
programming, from nursing to

construction are available. Col-

lege transfer programs are of-

fered at 26 of the 58 community
colleges.

North Carolina Community
Colleges do much for business

and industry in offering work-

shops and classes on the latest

technological advancements in

rapidly changing fields. Also of-

fered are classes for new skills as

demand rises. Programs are of-

fered to help adults pass the

GED examination. Counseling

services, such as career counsel-

ing are also offered.

COLLEGE SYSTEM
May 17, 1988 May, 1989

A logo was designed in honor of the 25th anniversary of Visitors are welcomed to the college by a sign

the North Carolina Community College System. erected at the school entrance.

6 — 25th Anniversary



North Carolina is the home of fifty-eight communi-
ty colleges. Wilkes is denoted above as number 57.

25th Anniversary — 7



Reaching For A Dream

Our Gardens
Gardens Attract Tourist To Campus

This year's new addition to

the campus is one that fo-

cuses attention on the beauty of

all the gardens. The Maggie
McEntire Visitor's Center Dedi-

cation ceremony was held on
September 22, 1987. The new
Visitor's Center displays a map
illustrating where each garden is

located and where future gar-

dens are planned.

At the center of the campus is

the Ruth V. Colvard Rose Gar-

den. The fountain at the center

of this garden connects the Visi-

tor's Center and the Sara Mills

Japanese Garden, located be-

tween Thompson and Hays
Halls. Many wildflowers adorn

the one mile walking track near

the tennis courts. The Richard B.

Johnson Sr. Family Gardens are

located between the upper and
lower campuses. On September

11, 1987, the Arlee B. Andrews

Landscaping at WCC adds a wide variety of colors to

the campus. Flowers are in bloom almost year-round.

8 — Gardens

Garden located in front of the

Community Center was
dedicated.

The garden consists of a vari-

ety of flowers centered by a

Bradford Pear Tree.

The Robert Hayes McNeil
Garden is located to the right of

the Woodland Trail. This trail

leads from the greenhouse area

to the one mile walking track

where the 200 year old cabin is

being restored. The Hal Haw-
kins Memorial Gardens are be-

tween the James Larkin Pearson

Library and the John A. Walker
Center.

These gardens and the various

others already exist at Wilkes

Community. Others planned in-

clude a French Cafe Garden and
an English Formal Garden. The
gardens add beauty to our cam-
pus, and attract many tourists to

our area.





Reaching For A Dream

Community Center
"How About The Entertainment?"

The variety of entertainment

that has been scheduled at

the Walker Community Center

shows that the management
team arranges the entertainment

so that all different tastes are in-

cluded for the students and for

the people in the community.
The management team, Mr.

Bud Mayes, Mrs. Betty Thomp-
son, and Mr. Bob Johnson are

three very busy people. Mr.
Mayes is the chairperson of the

team.

The center is widely used for

meetings by the local businesses.

The center has portable parti-

tions that divides the lobby area

into rooms for use by different

groups ranging in size from 1 5 to

300 people.

The shows are all presented in

the Nan Davis VanEvery Audi-

torium. The 1131 capacity audi-

torium was made possible from
an endowment from Mrs.
VanEvery.

Some of the shows that all

have enjoyed this year are the

Circus Royale, and the ever pop-

ular Jerry Reid. There were in-

ternationally renowned piano
players Ferrante and Teicher.

As shown, the Center presents a

good time for all ages.

JOHN A. WALKER COWMUWTV CO-OTIS

A statue and small garden have been constructed in

front of the Walker Center in memory of Hal Burgess

Hawkins, Jr.

10 — JAWCC





Reaching For A Dream

Become President — Of What?

What's Your Dream?

At young ages children
dream of and idolize the

adults that surround them. They
desire to be like their parents or

adults they are close to. People

often ask children what they

want to be when they grow up.

Many times they reply whatever

they are thinking at the moment,
and this changes constantly.

Girls tend to go through a stage

of playing teacher, nurse, secre-

tary, or mommy; while boys lean

toward a race car driver, pilot,

ballplayer, or scientist. Children

do not worry about the work it

takes to reach their goals. They
believe that they can be whatever

they want to be.

College students are working

toward the same thought, they

are just closer to the situation.

They are trying to answer the

question "What will you be when

you grow up?" by attending

classes and attempting to make
their dreams come true.

Beyond the hopes of being suc-

cessful in a profession lie desires

that are usually a bit impractical

or bordering on fantasy. Most of

these dreams can't be accom-
plished through a college course;

often they are only accomplished

in the mind. Yet those dreams
are still exciting to hope for.

What are your dreams for the

future? Could they be ... To be-

come President of the U.S.? To
own a Lamborghini? To receive

a Doctorate degree? To have a

week with Christie Brinkley? To
travel around the world? To pass

Calculus or Economics? A night

with Tom Cruise? To be filthy

rich? Why not ... That all your

dreams come true??

Sophomore Beth Blackburn wishes

mansion." Good Luck, Beth!

'To be happy, satisfied, and live in a Always a smiling face on campus, Siv Sov has one outstanding dream —• "To
meet Don Johnson!"

12 — Student Dreams



Sophomore Kim Tucker discovers that the lake is a

good place to relax and dream of events to come.

SGA President Bart Crater desires "To be well-

endowed with money and be respected."

Outgoing sophomore Derek Reeves wants only "To finish school, get a good College Transfer student Tracey Owings simply wants "To make lots of
job, and have a great family." money, and possibly be a movie star."

Student Dreams — 13



Reaching For A Dream
What Is A Freshman?

What Is Worse?

Being a college freshman
means:

1. Finally getting out of high

school.

2. Having more freedoms.

3. Meeting new people.

4. Making that hard decision

about where to go for lunch.

5. Starting over as an
underclassman.

6. Trying to find new classrooms.

7. Choosing (on the basis of last

name) what teacher will be best

for each course.

8. Putting the hardest courses off

until you are a sophomore.

9. Polishing rook and ping pong
skills.

10. Hating the word freshman.

On September 2, 1987, 500
freshman got up wondering what
the day would hold. Probably

questions such as the these ran

through their minds: What
should I wear? Will I ever get to

know any of these people? Stu-

dents arrived rapidly as the day
began. They were directed into

the auditorium for a welcome
and directions about the day.

Then everyone went their sepa-

rate ways — yearbook picture,

ID card, tuition . . . then the

dreaded Bookstore — long lines

and carrying heavy books. Prob-

ably cramming for exams and
sleepless nights. But it will all be

worth it.

Welcoming the freshman to Freshman Orientation

Day and introducing Dr. Daniel is Dr. Bob
Thompson.

Many freshmen listen intently as they are instructed

how to take part in Orientation Day.

14 — Freshman Orientation





The Beauty Of
The Campus

When thinking

of the things

that I like best about

Wilkes Community
College, many obvious

choices flashed through

my mind. The college is

not spread out over a

vast amount of land but

is situated in a small

and suitable location.

The buildings are very

clean and comfortable,

and it is not complicat-

ed to find your class-

room. That's all nice,

but . . . it's just not the

best thing about the

college.

Second, I thought of

the beauty of the cam-
pus. The garden areas,

the many various flow-

er beds and trees that

surround the parking

lots, outside stairways,

and buildings are cer-

tainly an asset to the

college. It's a proud
feeling to attend a

school that is a tourist

attraction for the state.

But that was not what I

was looking for.

I thought of the ac-

tivities that we have at

the school — the clubs

and organizations, the

dances and the various

intramural sports, and

all the continuous ac-

tivity that goes on in

the Commons, and
that's when I realized

the best thing about

Wilkes Community
College. It's not the fa-

cilities or the grounds.

It's not the screen TV
or the snack machines.

The best thing is the

laughter that always
goes on in the Com-
mons— the chatter be-

fore class that brings

you up to date on the

latest gossip— the way
a teacher relates to his

or her students. The
best thing about this

school is definitely the

PEOPLE. I must admit

that the Commons is a

pretty dull place
around 7:00 p.m., but

during the day it is a

great place to talk with

friends, play rook,
catch a quick nap (if

you can) or have some-
thing to eat. The stu-

dents are all eager to

make friends and meet
new people. The facul-

ty are also important.

They care about each

student individually.

The people at Wilkes
Community College
are the best.

16 — People





Gregory Atwood
Rusty Ayer

Tammy Ayers

Shawna Ayer
Tammy Bailey

Missy Bare

Paul Barelettc

Lisa Barker

Mark Barker

Ray Barker

Rovonda Barkley

Melissa Barr

Tony Barr

Harvey Baugucss

Patricia Bell

18 — Freshmen



Students Find Excuses

To Cut Classes

Brenda Miller
moans "It's rain-

ing today. I just

can't go to class." Stu-
dents sometimes find it

"necessary" to cut class

and everyone has their

own excuses. Some of
them are:

"It's Friday, it's sun-
ny, and it's the last

class of the day." —
Cheryl Watson.

"I'd rather be at
home." — Annette
Weaver.

"I have to go eat
lunch." — Siv Sov.

"I need to watch my
soap opera." — Allison

Rash.

"I hit snooze 33
times this morning."—
Paul Adams, Jr.

"I'm too tired to go
to class." — Eric Ho-
gan.

"The teacher is too
boring." — John Deal.

"I need to go play
football." — Joey Da-
vis.

Valid or not, stu-

dents are always able to

find a reason to cut
class.

Pinball provides Keith McGee with a

good excuse to cut class.

Freshmen — 19



No Pain

No Gain
The Physical Edu-

cation Department
has adapted well

to the physical fitness

craze of the 80's. The
new tennis courts pro-

vide students with a

place to refine their

tennis skills. The walk-

ing track gives stu-

dents, teachers, and
others a place for walk-

ing, jogging, or run-

ning. The Technical
Arts Building houses a

weight training room
that is well equipped

with the latest ma-
chines for lifting. A va-

riety of classes are of-

fered to provide
students with alterna-

tives for a P.E. credit— or to just help them
get in shape. These in-

clude aerobics, basket-

ball, physical fitness,

badminton, golf, vol-

leyball, archery, and
many more. If you have
the willpower, the col-

lege provides the equip-

ment.

20 — Freshmen

Students perform a stretching routine

in an evening aerobic class.



Bonnie Bentley

Rodney Beshears

Karen Billings

Sarah Billings

Timothy Billings

Charla Binkley

Carlos Black

Amanda Blackburn

Alicea Blackwelder

Paula Blankenship

Leslie Blevins

Linda Blevins

Stephanie Blevins

Stephan Blowers

Bobbie Brooks

Crystal Brookshire

Sharon Brown
Jeff Bryant

Edith Bullis

Mike Bumgarner

Lee Anne Burgess

Mary Burke

Ramona Burke

Cynthia Burnett

Angela Byland

Freshmen — 21



This is a familiar sight for students

who violate parking laws.Tickets

Add Up For Beverly Wyatt

Parking Lot Problems

It was the second

day of class and I

was running late.

So I could get to class

on time, I eased into a

"Faculty/
Staff" parking space.

Since I would be mov-
ing my car in an hour, I

knew I wouldn't get a

ticket. However, I was
unaware that Sergeant
Christian was on the

prowl. She plastered

one of those pretty yel-

low tickets on my wind-

shield. "Well, this

won't happen again!" I

thought. The next day I

was running late as

usual. I thought to my-
self, "Old Sergeant
Christian surely she

22 — Freshmen

won't catch me two
days in a row.", so I

cruised into a "Facul-

ty/
Staff" space once
again. To make sure I

wouldn't get another
ticket, I removed my
taped-on student park-

ing sticker. After class

I went bouncing out to

my car only to find an-

other ticket from Ser-

geant Christian. The
next day, I dutifully

parked in the Student
lot. But . . . the parking
sticker I removed the

day before lay in the

back seat. Three tickets

in a row! I learned my
lesson.



Billy Campbell

Mcndy Campbell

Shawn Campbell

Michaela Canter

Shannon Carlton

Jeffrey Cashion

Melissa Caudill

Sandra Chamberlain

Tracy Chapman
Robin Childers

David Childers, Jr.

Joseph Childress

Craig Church

Doug Church

Greg Church

Kimberly Church

Ladonna Church

Jeff Clark

David Cleary

Neal Cleary

Billy Clevinger

James Cline

Vicki Clonch

John Coleman
Stacey Colvard

Freshmen 23



Dean Cox
Rodney Crater

Todd Cress

Ingrid Critcher

Sandy Crysel

Anna Dancy
Myra Dancy
Gregory Daniels

Dorothy Davis

Nancy Davis

Sonja Davis

David Deal

Robin Dew
Phil Diaz

Wanda Dixon

Melissa Dollar

Kelly Dorsett

Patricia Dowell

Martha Driver

Shirley Duncan

Kurt Dyson

Amanda Eads

Linda Earp

Paul F.dminston

Julie Elder

24 — Frcshr



What Irritates You The
Most?

Having paid full

price for an article

of clothing just to

find it a week later

marked down 50%?"
This was a response
given by Diane Wagner
when asked what irritat-

ed her the most. After
questioning the stu-
dents in my World Lit-

erature class, I found
that the responses were
usually related to the

various personalities of
the people. The most
popular responses were
as follows:

"Phoney people." —
Jody Myers

"Stupid drivers!!" —
Nada Rowland

"People who think

they are too good for

everybody else." —
Thomas Barnette

'Whiners." — Penny
Grit

"Calculus and
Chemistry tests on the

same day." — Randall
Miles

"Answering ma-
chines." — Barbara
Skeen

"Rejection." —
Donna Hamm
"Housework." —

Pat Eskins

"My sister!" — Jen-
nifer Hayes

"Elevator music." —
Jackie Howard
The class was in

agreement about most
of these responses.

Freshmen — 25



Janis Eldreth

Leila Eller

Tommy Eller

Becky Elliott

Michael Farmer

Jeff Faw
Jerri Faw
Timothy Faw
Victoria Faw
Linda Felts

Eric Ferguson

Lena Finley

Kendall Finney

Vickie Fleming

Ronald Floyd

Danny Fortner

Brock Foster

Keith Foster

Lisa Foster

Tammy Foster

Jonathan Francis

Cyndi Frazier

Matthew Fuchs

Donna Garris

Greg Garris

26 — Freshmen

LI



The Munchies
Attack WCC Students

Snacking between
classes provides an
interesting way to

characterize students.

The first division is the

salties and the sweeties.

The Salties stick with

the traditional plain po-

tato chips. Occasional-
ly they will slide off the

beaten path to cajun
spiced chips or even
sour cream and onion
flavored. The sweeties

vary only slightly more.

Chocolate covered
doughnuts are a favor-

ite. Little Debbies from
the vending machines
are often popular. The
second group is the
most difficult to de-

scribe. This unique
group brings food from
home or wherever they
can find it. Snacking
before, during, and be-

tween classes is an ac-

tivity many students
enjoy.

The Munchies seem to attck students

during any part of the day.

Freshmen 27



Biology Lab; Or The Lake

A Tough Decision

Often, the most pop-

ular off-campus
place to gather

and socialize with
friends is at the lake.

Students meet friends

and catch up on the lat-

est news. Sometimes
the lake is used as a pic-

nic area, or just as a

place to sit, relax, and
think. Yet when spring

quarter comes, students

often find the lake call-

ing their names much
louder than their in-

structors seem to be.

Students discover the

lake to be the perfect

place to start improv-
ing on their tan — es-

pecially during or after

an afternoon class.

When friends invite

you to go to the lake

after lunch it is very

hard to resist. No mat-
ter what students find

themselves in need of,

the lake seems to be the

perfect place for fun.

Kerr Scott Dam and Reservoir pro-

vides students with a place for fun.

28 — Freshmen



Charles Gibbs

Anthony Goodman
Tom Goodman
Jennifer Goss

Judy Greer

Ricky Greer

Melissa Grimes

Marts Groce
Michael Groce
Mike Hall

Victor Hall

Dale Hamby
Kenneth Hamby
Lisa Hamby
Mandi Hamby

Lisa Hamilton

Jamie Hamlin

John Hamlin

Diana Hamm
Dennis Handy-

Steve Handy
Scott Handx
Janis Harless

Roberta Harless

Tammv Harless

Freshmen 29



Monday I

During World Literature, Lome
idrinc enjoys the craziness of a

riday.

Vs
Friday

Mondays are the

pits — nothing

goes right.

Your Mom is on
your back.

Your boyfriend picks

a fight.

You're late for
school.

You feel like you've

been beat.

The bell is ringing,

and you barely make
your seat.

You go into work ten

minutes late.

It's five minutes until

closing and you think

that you can't wait.

Happenings on Mon-
days are far from the

best. After 24 hours,

you know it's time for

30 — Freshmen

rest.

But Fridays are su-

per and full of fun.

They're not like
Mondays that are dull

and glum.
There's only one day

left in the seven day
week.

Your body is im-
mune and some fun it

what you seek.

Paychecks, hot
dates, and parties last-

ing all night.

That's what starts

the weekend after a

week that was a fright.

Unpredictable ac-
tions are present that

day — But how happy
we would be if they
could all be that way!!!



Brenda Harrington

Quintina Harrington

Nancy Harris

Melissa Harrold

Robbie Hartzog

Dana Hawkins

David Hayes

Timmy Hendrix

Patricia Hill

Bradley Hincher

Anissa Hines

Tammy Hodge
Danny Hodges, Jr.

Vicki Holman
Warren Horton

Donna Houck
Lora Hudson

Lisa Huffman
Denise Ingram

Henry Jackson

Daniel Jean

Russell Jenkins

Teresa Jenkins

Carol Johnson

Deandra Johnson

Freshmen — 31



Dcnise Johnson

Dennis Johnson

Roger Johnson

Sharon Johnson

Stephen Johnson

Tammy Johnson

Terry Johnson

Martin Joincs

Beverly Jones

Darnell Jones

Randy Jones

Sharon Jordan

Jonathan Kerley

Angela Key

Kemp Kirk

Bartles Kitchen

Stefanic Lackey

Steven Lail

Sandra Lambert

Steven Lambert

Stephen Leischner

Damon Long
Gary Long
Seleucia Long
Julie Lowe

Freshmen



Friends since first grade, sopho-

mores Beth Blackburn and Allison

Rash are a common sight around

campus.

A Shoulder

A friend — some-
one to share the

good days and the
bad days.

A friend — the person
you can count on to be by
your side.

A friend — the one
who always understands
and knows just what to

say.

Following are student
comments on the mean-
ing of a friend:

"Someone you can tell

your secrets. " — Sherri
Mays

"Someone who helps
you with your problems
and sticks by you." —
Kim Wike
"Someone you can

To Lean On
trust and is always
there."— Denise Ingram

"Someone you can re-

late to emotionally." —
Jimmy Brown

"Someone who is de-

pendable."— Scot Jones
"Someone who will

stand by you at all
times."— Julie Elder
"Someone you can talk

to without them judging
you. "— Vickie Rash

"Someone who will
loan you money. "— Da-
vid Welborn

"Someone who will lie

for you and enjoy doing
it."— Bobby Taylor

"Someone who is al-

ways there when you need
them. "— Lome Vidrine

Freshmen — 33



Bill Luck IV

Jamie Luffman
Melissa Lyon

Linda Ma
Penny Mabe

Alicia Mallard

Gray Maremore
Shelia Marlow
Andy Martin

Chris Martin

Laura Martin

Melissa Martin

Greg Matheson
Mike Mathewson
Jill Mathis

Lisa Mathis

Sherri Mays
Tracy McBride
Abby McCann
Rebecca McCloud

Sandra McCloud
Teresa McCloud
Eddie McCoy
Angela McEntire

Albert McGee

34 Freshmen



Students: Strange,

But True

Do you believe the

things that these

students said?

"Two years ago Ihad
brain surgery for a tu-

mor. I was blind for

three weeks and now
I'm doing fine. "— Sa-

rah Royal Severt

"I have a son that

graduates from Wilkes

Central this year." —
Marlene Barlow

"I'm really Mr.
WCC and Bart Crater

is just a replacement

scab." — Todd Page

"I sing and play
drums for a gospel
band/' — Teresa
McCloud

"I'm in love,

AGAIN." — Judith

Kelly

"In my spare time I

play the guitar and
make music videos. "—
Van Bryant

"J date John Ander-
son and were planning

to get married." —
Stacy Colvard
Are they true or not?

You decide!

"I woke up in a strange motel room
once at the beach." Gene Bullis claims.

Is this true? Freshmen 35



"You Know It's

Going To Be A
Bad Day ...

"

11Y ou know it's

going to be a

bad day when
you wish it were tomor-
row," says Dr. Richard-
son. For other people
there are different things

that let them know it is

probably going to be a

bad day. Some of them
are: "You know it's going
to be a bad day when . .

.

. . . you trip going up
the steps." — Jonathan
Kerley

... all five ofmy girls

are crying." — Diana
Mathis

. . . four teachers
schedule tests for the

same day. " — Jill Mes-
sick

. . . you leave your
lights on and run your
battery down." — Eric

Bare

. . . it takes 15 minutes

to start your car. "— Mi-
chelle Dickens.

These incidents can
definitely lead to a bad
day!!

36 Freshmen

You know it's a bad day when you

leave school, but your books don't!



Keith McGcc
Wesley McGcc
Bradley McLaughlin

Robert McLean
Michelle McNeil

David Milholand

Barry Miller

Brenda Miller

Carol Miller

Darla Miller

Lisa Miller

Maria Miller

Randy Miller

Wendy Miller

Wendy Millsaps

Maria Milstead

Dennis Minton

Lisa Mitchell

Susan Mitchell

Andy Myers

Lori Myers

Lu Ann Myers

Brent Naylor

Crystal Nicks

Renee Nixon

Freshmen



To solve the lunch decision, Bobby
Harless chooses to eat in the Com-

The
Lunchtime Dilemma

Students have
nany favorite
restaurants that

they frequently visit for

their noon meal. Stu-
dents can work up an
appetite going to class,

studying, and doing all

of the other activities

that go along with col-

lege life. Many people
report that Quincy's is

their number one
choice. James Keaton
recommended it by
saying "I like the vari-

ety of food it has op-

posed to fast foods."

One of their specialities

is the hot bar. Eddie
McCoy said, "I like the

all-you-can-eat hot bar
because I eat!" Judy

Greer enjoys Long
John Silver's. She pro-

claimed, "1 love fish,

and their service is fast

and good." Beth West
prefers Po-Boys. She
likes it because of the

"Big, big sandwiches!!"

Being close to the col-

lege is also a plus. Pizza
Hut is another close

restaurant that stu-

dents prefer. Their
thick-crust pizzas are a

favorite. Nada Row-
land recommends
Western Steer by say-

ing "I can get a good,
fast meal." Allison
Rash enjoys Roselli's

because "They have
the best food you could
want."

38 — Freshmen



Donnie Nolf

Nancy Norman
Denita Oakley

David Oliver

Amy Osborne

Donna Osowitt

Julie Owens
Daniel Padgett

Dennis Palmer

Scott Pardue

Michael Parsons

Tina Parsons

Scott Patrick

Cindy Payne

Kristy Pennell

Timothy Pennington

Samuel Phillips

Jonathan Poe

Trent Poplin

Charles Porter

Danny Prevette

Doug Pruitt

Mallory Quick

Kimberly Rash

Vickie Rash

Freshmen 39



Steven Roten

Celia Royal

Mark Royall

Sara Royall

John Ryan

Teresa Sales

Myra Saner

Brian Schoonover

A. JoEllen Scott

Mary Lee Severt

Freshmen



Students struggle as they final-

ly reach the top of the steps.

A Dreaded Part Of The Day

The Up-hill Climb
Reaching a new

plateau, step by
step, rising to the

occasion, and climbing
to the top are cliches

that I had heard all my
life. During high school

I failed to understand
the true meaning of

these phrases. During
my first day at college,

I quickly discovered
the meaning.
The first step was

fine. Gradually, things

began to lose focus.

Everything was spin-

ning. I had just re-

ceived my first experi-

ence with "The Hill".

My thoughts were run-

ning wild. Surely I

hadn't signed up for a

mountain climbing
class! I decided that

something must be
done and that I would
make suggestions.

First, P.E. credit
sounded like a good
idea to me. An elevator

was a good idea, but an
escalator would do. My
thoughts were inter-

rupted as I realized I

had to attend my next

class. I was glad that

"The Hill" was over for

the day.

But ... I wasn't safe

for long because En-
glish comes three times
a week. Would a heli-

copter be out of the

question?

Freshmen — 41



Darren Shatley

Kay Shaver

Matthew Shaw
Julie Shcokley

Thelma Shelton

Amy Shepard

Scott Shepard

Andy Shore

Donna Shore

Robin Shore

Annette Shumate
Robert Shumate
Shane Simmons
Barbara Skeen

Emily Smalling

Gary Smith

Mark A. Smith

Mark L. Smith

Vicky Smith

Jason Smithey

42 — Freshmen

James South

Michael Souther

Tina Sparks

Deborah Spicer

Tammy Spicer



"Who's Got The
Bird?"

As you enter the

Commons, it is

always easy to

spot many of the stu-

dents playing Rook.
Few people leave the

college without lessons

in how to participate in

the crucial-to-life skill

of proper Rook play-

ing. Instructors are of-

ten upset when a stu-

dent plays Rook
instead of attending

class. They should real-

ize that this game is

very educational and

requires highly skilled

visual communication
abilities. These include

attempting to reveal to

your partner only what
you want him to call

trumps or that you
have the Rook. This

must be accomplished

without the opponent

noticing. Oral skills are

used through bluffing

about your hand. Thus,

Rook is an interesting

part of a college educa-

tion.

Rook is a popular game that students

enjoy in the Commons. Freshmen — 43



The Depression

Of An 8:00 Class

Mornings are not

something that

many students

look forward to — es-

pecially when they are

cursed with the fate of

an 8:00 class. This is

something that all

sleep-oriented college

students attempt to

avoid during their col-

lege careers. An 8:00

class is usually the most

dreaded class of the

day — with obvious

reason. For many, it is

a minor miracle that

they even make it to

class, and much less

stay awake. The rush of

running through the

halls at 7:59 makes you
worn out for the class,

your eyelids begin to

droop, and you recall

that not long ago you
were dreaming in your

bed. You return to that

state, but this time in a

desk. Since this is not

the best way to start the

day, students avoid
8:00 classes.

44 — Freshmen

The first thing an 8:00 class brings is

the sight and sound of the dreaded

alarm clock.



Sherry Stamper

Tamera Stokes

Lisa Sturgill

Joel Sutton

Donna Swaim

Bobby Taylor

Deric Taylor

Jerry Taylor

Melissa Tedder

Troy Thacker

Joy Thompson
Rodney Tinnin

Michael Todd
Anthony Trivette

Karen Trivette

Derek Tucker

Jason Turnmire

Timmy Vaughn
John Vaught
Melissa Waddell

Angela Wagoner
Betty Wagoner
Darren Wagoner
Barbara Walsh
John Waldrup Freshmen — 45



Some popular performers of the year

were: Michael Jackson, Whitney
Houston, Whitesnake, and Bon Jovi.

What's
Your Favorite Song?

Music is a major

part of any col-

lege student's

life. The second you get

into your car, the radio

goes on as loud as pos-

sible. When you arrive

home, the stereo is

turned on full blast.

Some students even
sleep with music on,

and all students can ac-

complish the feat of

studying while music

plays. No matter if you
enjoy rock, country,

blues, or classical mu-
sic, everyone listens to

something. Students
were asked what their

favorite songs were and
the responses were as

46 — Freshmen

follows:

"Forever" (Kenny
Loggins) — Missy
Wiles

"Heaven" (Bryan Ad-

ams) — Abby McCann
"Will These Arms Be
In Your Way?" (Keith

Whitley and Emmy
Lou Harris) — Jason

Harris

"Adore" (Prince) —
Nancy Harris

"The Greatest Love of

All" (Whitney Hous-

ton) — Nicole Walsh
"Old Time Rock and
Roll" (Bob Segar) —
Scot Jones

"Country Boy Can Sur-

vive" (Hank Williams,

Jr.) — Paul Adams, Jr.



Louise Walton

Tina Walker

Gina Weatherman
Robby Webb
Rupert Weekes

Tracy Wells

Deborah West
Garry West

Shannon Whitaker

Angela White

Barry Whitley

Kim Whitley

Bobby Whittington

Kimberly Wike
Rita Wilborn

Wesley Wiles

Andy Willard

Ginger Willens

James Williams

Karen Williams

Ellen Winebarger

Timothy Winebarger

James Wolfe

Mary Wolfe

Jackie Wood Freshmen — 47





Sleeping peacefully, Mallory Quick
enjoys resting during a long day.

The Commons:
A Place Of Rest

You stayed up all

night doing home-
work. You had

two term papers due the

next day. You had to cook

supper and cleanup the

house. Your Mom fussed

about the way your bed-

room looked. You had to

work and got home late. Ob-
viously, it was one of those

nights that you got no sleep

at all. Though it would be

nice to stay at home and lay

in the bed, you drag yourself

to class anyway because it

would be worse if you got

behind. As you enter the

building, you pass the Com-

mons. Those chairs and so-

fas really look good. Maybe
when you have a break from

9:00 to 10:00 you could

come take a nap. It would

really feel good to curl up on

that sofa and make up for

some of the sleep that you

lost last night. The promise

of sleep might keep you

awake through your eight

o'clock class. When class is

over, you rush to the Com-
mons and fall into the chair.

How good it feels. You won-

der who will wake you up,

but decide not to worry. If

only the guy next to you
wouldn't snore so LOUD .

.

Freshmen — 49



Timothy Bell

Jo Dee Berrong

Daniel Billings

Marcella Billings

Beth Blackburn

Lisa Blackburn

Dana Bledsoe

Frances Blevins

Sheila Blevins

Theresa Blevins

Patricia Bolin

Cynthia Bottomby

Shelly Brewer

Renee Brown

Debra Bumgarner

50 — Sophomores



Guess Who??

It
is always easy to

identify an instruc-

tor by their face,

but what about when it

comes to remembering
the things that they

say? Many instructors

at the college have per-

sonal phrases that they

use often, and students

recognize them without

even thinking. Can you

identify the following?

1. Who is also known
as "Chief?"

Who says:

2. "Good Morning,

Kiddies!"?

3. "Thank you much!"
4. "// your grandpar-

ents didn't have chil-

dren you probably
won't."

5. "Do you understand

what I'm saying?"

6. "I've worried about

that all I'm going to."

1. Mr. Rash 2.

Ms. Moore 3. Dr.

Thompson 4. Dr. Knox
5. Mr. Moffett 6.

Coach Linney

How did you do?

i

English teacher, Brenda Moore, is

famous for saying "Morning, Kiddies!"

as she comes through the door. Sophomores — 51



Soap
Opera Digest

A favorite pas-

time of many
students this

year was watching soap

operas in the student

commons. To gather in

front of the wide-screen

television during lunch

or between classes was

a popular activity. And
it wasn't just the female

portion of the student

body, either. A large

amount of males also

spent some of their

spare time watching
"soaps." Sophomore
Johnny Triplett admit-

ted that his favorite

soap was Days of Our
Lives. Freshman James
Williams said that al-

though he resisted at

first, eventually he be-

came addicted to

watching Guiding
Light with his girl-

friend. Other students

agreed that soap operas

can be habit-forming.

52 — Sophomores

Students enjoy an afternoon of

watching Another World in the

Commons.



Gene Bullis

Lorraine Calloway

Jonthan Campbell

Stephen Carter

John Caudill

Rhonda Caudle

Shirley Christian

Penny Church
Tony Cloer

Vickie Collins

Wade Collins

Clara Cooper

Bart Crater

Lisa Creel

Randy Crouse

Kimberly Davis

Shelia Davis

John Deal

Michelle Dickens

Alesia Dickerson

Lyndill DuVall
Melody Eller

Pamela Eller

Tommy Eller

Pat Eskins Sophomores — 53



Brian Ferguson

William Frazier

Kimberly Gambill

Lynette Gambill

Angela Gray

Darrell Grogan
Steven Hall

Donna Ham
Jodi Hamby
Wanda Hamby

Dixie Hamm
Jason Harris

Janice Hartley

Jennifer Hayes

Max Head

Kym Henderson

Patricia Hetland

Eric Hogan
Tanya Houck
Jackie Howard

54 — Sophomores

Donald Huffman

Mary Jarvis

David Johnston

Hunter Johnson

Sonya Johnson



Freshman James Williams works out

at Nautilus daily after school.

After Hours
The day is final-

ly over, and it

is time to go
home. Classes were
rough, but now you can

(hopefully) go home
and relax or work on a

favorite hobby. What
do students do when
they have some spare

time, or what is their

favorite way to relax?

When asked this, stu-

dents had varied re-

sponses:

"Party!" — Mike
Johnson

"Read novels." —
Lane Dyer
"Go to the movies. "—
Sharon Worrell

"Play video games. "—
Eric Gamble

"Take a warm bath."
— Frances Blevins

"Sleep!"— George Al-

exander

"Lift weights. "— Jon-

athan Francis

"Watch movies.'" —
Nicole Brown
"Fantasize ... " —
Jerri Faw
"Watch television." —
Michael Souther

"Play the piano and
sing."— Nicole Walsh
No matter what stu-

dents do in their spare

time, they all usually

agree that it feels good
when the day is over.

They also have the

same complaint —
"We need MORE
spare time!!"

Sophomores —



First dance,

first lore.

The time nfyour life.

Movie
Dirty Dancing, starring Patrick
Swayze and Jennifer Grey, appeared
to be a favorite of the females on cam-
pus.

Madness

To each student

their favorite

movie reflect-

ed an aspect of their

own personality. First,

those who liked a good
laugh enjoyed a come-
dy such as Blazing Sad-
dles, Tootsie, Vacation,

or any Monty Python
movie. "Back to School
is my favorite." said

Derek Barnes. "I really

like Rodney Danger-
field." Those who like

blood and gore enjoyed
a horror movie such as

Aliens. Other favorites

included Texas Chain-
saw Massacre, and
Nightmare on Elm
Street. Females leaned

toward more romantic
movies such as Ro-
mancing the Stone. "I

like it because it is

filled with adventure,

and exotic places," ex-

plained Ginger Wi-
liams. Another favorite

was An Officer and a

Gentleman. One that
many felt worth watch-
ing again and again was
Top Gun. "it was so ex-

citing, I know I have
watched it 20 times,"

remarked Shelia Davis.

Finally, there were
those who preferred the

classics. Gone With
The Wind is my favor-

ite," announced Nada
Rowland.

56 — Sophomores



Scot Jones

Angela Jordon

James Keaton

Shirley Lankford

Tracy Longbottom

Helen Markle

Pamela Marley

Jason Martin

Rodney Massey

Eric Mastin

Catherine McGee
Martha McGrady
James McNeil
Lorraine McVicker
Jill Messick

Lyn Miller

Lisa Moore
Darin Moretz

Ruthe Moses
Jody Myers

Brenda Osborne

Tracey Owings

Todd Page

Robert Parsons

Martha Pennell Sophomores — 57



Siv Sov

Lillie Steelman

Tamba Tandanpolie

Sharon Teague

Amanda Tribble

Mark Triplett

Karen Truitt

Kim Tucker

Judith Vandervort

Kim Vanover

Tanya Vestal

Lome Vidrine

Steve Wallace

Nicole Walsh

Cheryl Watson

Sophomores



We're Not Just

Students
Students have

plenty to do
when they at-

tend college and at-

tempt to make good
grades. Also, many stu-

dents have an active so-

cial or religious life,

and many spend pre-

cious time working to

improve their physical

condition. But beyond
those hobbies, a vast

amount of students add
another category —
WORK. Our students

are spread out all over

the county. For exam-
ple:

Vespers Nursing Home
— Dana Hawkins
Western Steer — Jill

Mathis

Lowes Foods — Tim
Bell

K-Mart— Derek Cau-
dill

Bi-Lo — Cassandra
Adams
Cooks — Jonathan
Francis

McDonald's — Jackie

Howard
Radio Shack — Kevin

Cardwell

These students and
many others stay very

busy!

Working at Brendle's provides extra

income for Darin Moretz. Sophomores —
;
59



A Circus

Comes
To Town

Instead of the usu-

ally predominant

adult crowd, the

John A. Walker
Center was filled

with little smiling

faces and anticipat-

ing minds. As cotton

candy seemed to dis-

appear in enormous

amounts, the excite-

ment appeared to be

mounting. What was

happening? Circus

Royale was here!

The children discov-

ered that it was a

show worth seeing.

The night was filled

with magic, mystery,

and music. The
Trampline Guys per-

formed astonishing

acts to music. Ka-

tinka and her trained

poodles were a defi-

nite favorite of the

night. Danuta, the

aerial spider lady

performed gracefully

in her web above the

ground. Children
young and old were

extremely pleased

with the show.

Young and old alike enjoy the perfor-

mance of the Circus Royale stars.

60 — Sophomores



Baby Flora

Visits

The J.A.W.C. Center

A
s I drove
hurriedly
around the

curve and down the

hill toward the John
A. Walker Center, I

could not believe

what I saw. An ele-

phant? Eating straw

beside the parking

lot? But 1 wasn't
dreaming. She was
Baby Flora — part

of the Circus Royale
Show. She was six

years old and had
performed all over

the United States.

That night she deliv-

ered yet another
spectacular perfor-

mance.

Baby elephant Flora has a snack be-

fore show time.

Mark Watson
John Weaver
Robin Whitt

Melissa Wiles

Levonia Williams

Beverly Wyatt

Sophomores — 61



Little Day-care student Davis McKew and

Tiffany Queen enjoy playing outside.

Kids Go To College

Too!
The Day Care Center

The college ac-

comodates a

variety of stu-

dents, including grand-

parents, parents, young

adults, teenagers, and

preschoolers. The pre-

schoolers seem to have

an advantage over the

rest of the students.

First, they have their

own room — therefore

finding their class is not

very complicated.
Along with this room
comes a private play

area. The bigger "kids"

can see them, but can-

not get in to play.

62 — Day Care

These special people

also receive transporta-

tion to class each morn-

ing, so if they are late it

is not their fault. The
lunch decision is not

were they should go,

but if they should trade

with a friend or not.

Though the children

struggle with the dilem-

ma of an 8:00 class, the

instructors attempt to

keep homework to a

minimum. Kids, you
have got it made. This

sounds like every col-

lege student's dream.

Jonathan Padgett looks on as Ned
Griffith and Marcus Rowe smile for

the camera.



Luke Absher

Jennifer Baldwin

Megan Shumate
Anna Trice

Bradley Call

Keana Church

Ryan Cozdill

Jeremy Call

Dustin Caudill

Justin Darnell

Emily Fuller

Ned Griffith

Holly Eldridge

Dana Ferree

Gracie Johnson

Kevin Murphy
Jonathan Padgett

Cameron Jones

Davis McKew
Tiffany Queen

Marcus Rowe
Leigh Samuel
Ben Whittington

Day Care — 63





Mr. L.P. Somers, Jr.

Mr. Ray Stroud

The Board of Trustees support the

college in all functions. Mrs. An-
drews and Robert Smoak are serv-

ing themselves at one of the Col-

lege's activities. Mrs. Andrews
serves as the Board's Secretary.

Trustees — 65



Administrative Assistant, Betty Jo

Burcham assists Dr. Daniel.

Our President

Dr. David E. Daniel

Dr. David E. Daniel is

completing his elev-

enth year as Presi-

dent of the college. He is a

capable leader and has in-

terests in many different

fields.

Being the first in his

family to go to college, Dr.

Daniel attended Furman

University, Crozer Semi-

nary, and North Carolina

State University. After
pursuing various jobs in

the education field, Dr.

Daniel arrived here in July

in 1977.

Though he stays very

busy carrying out his du-

ties, Dr. Daniel finds time

to be involved in many civ-

ic clubs, play golf, sing,

and play the saxaphone.

His motto is "To make
each year better than the

one before," and he strives

each year to make this

come true.

President

Completing his 11th year, Dr. Da-

vid Daniel resides as President.

66_^Presidejj
i|1|





Vice-President Tony Randall observes

the crowd at Freshman Orientation.

Vice-President Tony Randall works in

his office.

Vice-Presidents
Dr. Bill Davis — Mr. Tony Randall

Dr. Bill Davis serves

as Vice President for

Resource Develop-

ment. He attended Elkin

High School and contin-

ued a family tradition by

choosing the field of edu-

cation. He serves as the

chief "fund-raiser" for the

college. Dr. Davis stated

that he appreciates the

flexibility of the college

and is glad that we are not

"bound by tradition."

Mr. Tony Randall cur-

rently fills the position of

Vice-President for Instruc-

tion. He has previously

served as an instructor,

chairperson, and Dean. Af-

ter work, Mr. Randall
finds time to do odd jobs

around the house and re-

models furniture.

68 — Vice-Presidents







Working on blueprints for the new skil

center is Dr. Conrad Shaw.

Working with the Yearbook Staff, Dr
Thompson suggests how to generate
interest.

Vice Presidents
Dr. Conrad Shaw — Dr. Bob C. Thompson

W / orking at the col-

yy lege since 1966,
T T Dr. Conrad A.

Shaw currently serves as

the Vice-President for Ad-
ministrative Services, He is

in charge of all finances for

the college. His only career

.

choice has always been

education, and he enjoys

hobbies such as square

dancing, horticulture, and
collecting radios.

Dr. Bob C. Thompson
fills the office of Vice-

President for Student De-
velopment. He is a very

busy person, but also a

very caring person. He
feels that the students here

are the very best, and en-

joys being involved with

them. Dr. Thompson en-

joys snow skiing, trout fish-

ing, and other outdoor
sports.

Dr. Conrad A. Shaw
Vice-President for Administrative

Services

Dr. Bob C. Thompson
Vice-President for Student

Development

Vice Presidents — 71



The Office of Continuing Educa-

tion is headed by Calvin Dull.

Mr. Calvin R. Dull Dean of Con-

tinuing Education

Associate Vice-President

Chairpersons

Mr. Roger F. Brown
Ch. Transportation

Occupations Department

Dr. Jean S. Cashion

Ch. Business Department

Dr. John T. German
Ch. Applied Science

Department

Dr. Josephine Hendrix

Ch. Math and Science

Department

72 — Dean/Chairpersons



Instructor Jean Cushion serves as chair-

person of the Business Department.

Dr. Barbara R. Holt

Ch. Human Services Department

Mr. Pete M. Mann
Ch. Humanities and Social Sciences

Department

Mr. Dewey S. Mayes
Ch. Fine Arts Department

Chairpersons — 73





Directors — 75



76 — Directors



Instructor Sam Sink goes up for

rebound.

Mrs. Lynne B. Smoak
Cood. Individualized Studies

Mr. C. Mac Warren
Admissions

Mr. Rex M. Williams
Dir. Special Services

Directors



Business teacher Jim Barrow relaxes

in his office.

Administrative Assistant Betty Jo

Burcham works in the President's

office.

Advisors

We Appreciate You!

The faculty of the col-

lege are definately

one of the finest

groups that can be found
anywhere. All the teachers

are concerned with the

education of the students,

their happiness, and their

well-being. But there are

many instructors that go

beyond their duties and of-

ten do not receive the spe-

cial recognition that they

deserve. These people are

the sponsors and advisors

of the many clubs on cam-
pus. Presently, there are

thirteen active clubs.

These groups play a vital

role in the atmosphere on

campus, and provide many
activities for all students to

be involved in during the

year. Though space does

not permit a list of names,

to all advisors we say "WE
APPRECIATE YOU!!"

Mr. Harry Adams — Hkp.
Mr. Robert Anderson — Hkp.

Ms. Kate Anthony — Lib.

Mrs. Janet Atwood — Lib.

Mr. Jerry Bangle — Fine Arts

Ms. Kim Barfield — Sec.

Mr. Jim Barrow — Bus.

Mrs. Deana Billings — Dental A
Mrs. Angela Bond — Sec.

Mrs. Eloise Boyd — Hum.

78 — Faculty







Associate Director Betty Brame finds

laughter in her workday.

Instructor Tamara Call takes notes for

an advisor's meeting.

What Was Your First Job?

Faculty Reveal

Being used to seeing

instructors everyday,

it is often hard to

picture them in any job

other than teaching, and
in a student's mind, the

secretaries of the college

will always be sitting at a

desk. But that isn't the

way it has always been for

these faculty. When
asked what their very

FIRST job was, the facul-

ty responded as follows:

Brenda Moore —
lifeguard

Buck Stewart — bag boy
Ford Rash — truck driver

Fay Byrd — Smithey's

clerk

Eloise Boyd — 5 & 10

store

Alan Whittington — fast

food Also, two people in-

cluded their most unusual

job:

Robert Doyle — over-

hauling military vehicles

David Updike — making
portable toilets

Mrs. Betty Brame — St. Dev.

Mr. David Brown — Cont. Ed.
Mrs. Rose Brown — Sec.

Miss Denise Bryan — Cont. Ed.

Mrs. Betty Jo Burcham — Adm.
Ast.

Ms. Gayle Byrd — Sec.

Mrs. Tamara Call — Fine Arts

Mrs. Vickie Call — Sec.

Ms. Nancy Cardwell — Cont. Ed.

Ms. Patricia Chambers — St. Dev.

Faculty — 81



Artist Sherry Dancy works at the

computer.

Dental assistant Johnsie Smith pre-

pares for class.

What's Your Favorite Food?

Faculty And Staff Respond

It
often takes time for stu-

dents to believe that the

faculty are "normal" peo-

ple. When asked what their

favorite food was, some re-

sponses were average, and

some were rather
STRANGE . .

.

Jim Barrow — oyster sand-

wich on rye with mayo and

raisins (??)

Bud Rhodes — peanut
butter

Ira Gambill — green beans

and cornbread

Mrs. Houston — pizza

Kate Anthony — chocolate-

covered peanuts

Dianne Wagner — red

snapper

Lola Knox — fried chicken

Wanda Smith — popcorn

Lynn Osborne — chocolate

Alan Whittington — BBQ
chicken

Robert Doyle — tacos

Rebecca Church — oriental

Jeanie van der Zee —
potatoes

David Updike — whatever

is served.

Ms. Brenda Champion — Adm.
Ast.

Ms. Helen Chapman — Adm. Ast.

Ms. AJaine Chase — St. Dev.

Mr. Christopher Cheap — Hum.
S.

Mrs. Linda Church — Bus. Off.

Ms. Rebecca Church — Sec.

Mr. Ed Curtis — Sp. Ser.

Mrs. Martha Cuthbertson — Sec.

Mrs. Sherry Dancy — Lib.

Mrs. Wanda Douglas — Nurse

82 — Faculty



Working at her desk is Brenda Champion.

Student Development secretary, Martha

Cuthbertson, answers the telephone for

Vicki Nichols.

Part-time worker, Claudia Eller, tricks

photographer into believing she is Brenda

Hartsoe.

Faculty — 83



Working at the switchboard is Mary Lou
Granger.

Business Instructor Ira Gambill is caught

unexpectedly.

Instructor Buck Stewart teaches while

Charlie Earp enjoys refreshments.

84 — Faculty



Criminal justice instructor Steve

Gambiil is caught taking a break.

In the IMC Phillip Bilings assists a

student.

Faculty:

Strange But True

Many faculty mem-
bers have aspects

of their lives that

the students and often the

faculty are not aware of.

Several brave people
agree to reveal a strange

but supposedly true fact

about themselves:

Sherry Dancy — was

married at midnight

Robert Doyle — survived

a 14,000 volt electrical

shock

Kate Anthony — ran

away with a carnival

Roger Brown — is a pilot

Melanie Staley — named
after Melanie on Gone
With the Wind

Jeanie van der Zee —
stole several watermelons

once as a child

Bud Mayes — was arrest-

ed in Boone concerning

chickens . .-?? (RU-
MORED BY MR. MOF-
FETT — NOT
VERIFIED)

Mr. Robert Doyle — Ap. Sci.

Mr. Charlie Earp — Math/Sci.

Ms. Paula Eller — Sec.

Ms. Diane B. Florence — Nurse

Mrs. Marty Franklin — Bus.

Mr. Ira Gambiil — Bus.

Mr. Steve Gambiil — Crim. Jus.

Dr. Robert Goforth — Rea.

Ms. Mary Lou Granger — PABX
Ms. Karen Griggs — Hort.

Faculty — 85



Secretary Brenda Hartzog glances up
from her work.

The Business Office remains under

control with help from Theda
Holbrook.

Tk K ovies are a great

\\/\ way to pass the

time, and you and
old alike enjoy them.
When questioned about

their favorite movie,
many faculty members
responded:

Ann Moffett — African

Queen

Lord

Gone

Brenda Moore
Jim
Jean Tugman -

With The Wind
Audrey McNeil — The
Dark Crystal

Ford Rash — High Noon
Janet Atwood — Witness

Dianne Wagner —Lion
in Winter

Robert Doyle —Blazing
Saddles

Alan Whittington -—

True Grit

Jim Triplett — Smokey
and the Bandit

Al Stanley — The Sound
of Music
Sherry Dancy — Apoco-
lypse Now

Miss Blair Hancock — Eng.

Ms. Arlene Handy — Prog.

Mrs. Diane Harper — Cont. Ed.

Ms. Brenda Hartzog — Sec.

Mr. Dwight Hartzog — Const.

Mr. Hugh Hash — Trans./Occ.

Mr. Larry Hash — Ap. Sci.

Mrs. Penny Hendren — Dup.

Oper.

Mrs. Theda Holbrook — Sec.

Mrs. Mary Houston — Lib.

86 — Faculty



Reading during break is mechanics in-

structor Larry Hash.

Standing in the print shop Penny Hen-

dren takes time out for a break.

After a meeting Bud Mayes and Blair

Hancock prepare to make an exit.

Faculty — 87





Sgt. Shirley Christian and Cassandra

Lanier talk with Edith Murphy over

lunch.

Secretary Lola Knox keeps the Hu-
manities department in order.

-• l^'ll

V I-

They Spent Their Spare Time

Students enjoy knowing

more about their in-

structors and faculty

friends than what their job

is daily. It may often seem
that teachers are plain and
boring, but they are not.

Following are hobbies of

the faculty:

Kate Anthony — reading

horror novels

Rebecca Church —
Nautilus

Ford Rash — politics

Melanie Staley — cross-

stitching and fishing

Jim Barrow — chasing

girls and drinking beer

Jack Roche — "escaping"

Lula Payne — as little as

possible

Ira Gambill — greenhouse

work
Hugh Hash — collects an-

tique farm tractors

Gerald Wood — hunting,

fishing, and riding his

motorcycle.

Mrs. Carol Irwin — Dir.

Mr. Robert Johnson — Hum. Ser.

Mrs. Brenda Jolly — St. Dev.

Mrs. Elizabeth Klinkosum — Bio.

Dr. James Knox — Bio.

Mrs. Lola Knox — Sec.

Ms. Lynn Lambert — Sec.

Mrs. Gail Land — Sec.

Mrs. Lois Lane — Adm. Assist.

Ms. Cassandra Lanier — Guid.

Faculty — 89



Staff members Norma Minton, Anita

Shoemaker, Cindy Livingston, and

Frank Shuford work during registra-

tion day.

Working at her desk is Wilma
Lovette.

1 Faculty Reveals:

Favorl^Soj

Most everyone lis-

tens to some type

of music. Though
the faculty members have

been tuned in to the radio

longer than the students

have, they still can pick a

favorite song. Some are

presently popular, and
some are "songs of the

past." (For the students,

anyway.) Responses were

as follows:

Mary Houston — "In the

Garden"
Audrey McNeil —
"That's My Job"

Brenda Moore —
"Memories"
Jean Tugman — "Au-

tumn Leaves"

Melanie Staley — "If"

Gerald Wood — "Lily of

the Valley"

Kay Bare — "Sweet
Love"
Robert Doyle — "Old

Dogs, Children, and Wa-
termelon Wine"

Mr. David Latham — Fine Arts

Mr. Joseph Linney — Hum. Ser.

Mrs. Cindy Livingston — Sec.

Mr. Clyde Loekhart — Hkp.

Mrs. Wilma Lovette — Bus.

Mrs. Patricia Lyall — St. Dev.

Mr. Eddie Lyle — Ap. Sci.

Mrs. Amy Massengill — Sec.

Mrs. Audrey McNeil — Lib.

Mrs. Donna McNeil — Cont. Ed.

90 — Faculty



1

While reprimanding the photographer,

Eve Greene takes time out for lunch.

)m

1

1

Individual Studies coordinator Lynne
Smoak is constantly busy with her work.

Faculty members Pete Petrie, Pete Mann,
and Don Phillips gather for a meeting at

the John A. Walker Center.

Faculty — Q1





A Profile

Dr. Daniel

Yes, even college
President David E.

Daniel was not
afraid to answer personal

questions for the year-

book. Though we did no-

tice that a few questions

were conveniently "left

out", many were an-

swered. Therefore, we

have accumulated a per-

sonal profile of our Presi-

dent. Mr. Daniel reported

that his favorite food is

steak. His pet peeve is

coat hangers. He was a

student at Furman and

North Carolina State.

No, he did not want to be

President of Wilkes Com-

English instructor Brenda Moore al-

ways seems to the laughing.

Vice-President Dr. Thompson con-

sults secretary Linda Minton during a

busy day.

munity College when he

"grew up", but he wanted
to be a musician and play

the saxophone. Last, his

first job was as a radio

announcer. Thanks, Dr.

Daniel. Now we know the

"real" you!

Mr. Gary McNeil — A.V. Tech.

Mrs. Linda Minton — Sec.

Mrs. Norma Minton — Bus. Off.

Ms. Sandra Minton — Hkp.

Ms. Anna Moffett — Hum./Soc.
Sci.

Mr. Bill Moffett — Hum./Soc.
Sci.

Ms. Brenda Moore — Hum./Soc.

Sci.

Ms. Edith Murphy — Hum./Soc.
Sci.

Mrs. Vicki Nichols — Sec.

Mr. Herman Norman — St. Dev.

Faculty — 93



Usually it is easy to

name your favorite

television show, but

when asked about shows

you DISLIKE, most of

the faculty had to think

for a moment. (Hard to

narrow it down to one?)

We invite the faculty to

tell us one show that they

would take off the air if

they could, and they

replied:

Bill Moffett —
Moonlighting

Gary McNeil — Sanford

and Son
Dr. Richardson — any-

thing with Howard Cosell

Sam Sink — Miami Vice

Larry Caudill — Golden

Girls

Vickie Call — Opray
Winfrey Show
Pat Lyall — Donahue
Coot Gilreath — Family

Ties

Obviously, many of our

faculty do not agree with

the ratings!!

Mrs. Lynn Osborne — Sec.

Mr. Jon Patterson — Maint.

Mrs. Lula Payne — Int. Aid

Mr. Pete Petrie — Comp. Sci.

Mr. Don Phillips — Bl. Const.

Ms. Barbara Pless — Cont. Ed.

Mr. James Poteat — Maint.

Mr. Ford Rash — Trans. Occ.

Mr. Gary Rector — Reg. Dir. Law
Enf.

Mr. Shawn Redding — App. Sci.

1
< /'V

1 * ~ ' i

\
) 1 1

Faculty



The bookstore is kept in order by Lynn

Osborne.

Instructor Barbara Pless works in the

area of Literacy Training.

Sophomore Alison Rash stops by to hug

her father Ford Rash.

Faculty — 95





Librarian Mary Richardson provides

a tremendous help to students.

Instructor Bud Rhoades works in the

Business Department.

Faculty Irritations

What Irritates You Most?

Fingernails screeching

down a chalkboard?

Stuck-up people?
Doctor bills? Many things

that happen or that peo-

ple do and say can be very

irritating. These are
known as "Pet Peeves",

and usually you cannot do
anything about them.

(Except to let them be
known.) That is exactly

what the faculty did: Bud
Rhodes — taxes

Hugh Hash — offensive

drivers

Alan Whittington —
Washington Redskin
Fans

David Updike —

arrogance

Dianne Wagner — early

morning phone calls

Melanie Staley — slow

drivers

Fay Byrd — habitual

lateness

Brenda Moore — inflexi-

ble law enforcement
officers

Mrs. Beth Reynolds — Cont. Ed.

Mr. David Reynolds — Fine Arts

Mr. Spencer Rhoades — Bus.

Mrs. Mary Richardson — Lib.

Dr. William Richardson —
Hum./Soc. Sci.

Mr. Jack Roche — Bus.

Mrs. Lisa Samuel — Nurse
Mr. Wes Scroggs — Hum. Ser.

Mr. Michael Severt — Maint.

Ms. Akal Dev Sharonne — Visit-

ing Artist

Faculty — 97



Secretary Melanie Staley works in the

Transportation Occupation
Department.

The John A. Walker Center runs effi-

ciently with the air of Kathy Steelman.

Faculty Outing

"I Take My Vacation At

If
asked what your fa-

vorite vacation spot

. would be, what would

be your reply? When sev-

eral faculty members
were questioned, the re-

sounding answer was
"THE BEACH!" The
mountains came in a close

second. Yet not all North

Carolina folks are the

same. Some desired the

following vacation spots:

Fay Byrd — The Amish
Country

Kate Anthony —
Belhaven

Lula Payne — home
Jim Barrow — The Rivi-

era (but he doesn't get

there often)

Larry Hash — the farm

Hugh Hash — Pennsyl-

vania Dutch country

Brenda Moore —
Montana
Audrey McNeil — under

a tree with a book.

Mrs. Sandy Sheets — Res. Dev.

Mrs. Brenda Shepherd — Sec.

Mrs. Anita Shoemaker — Bus.

Off.

Mrs. Wanda Smith — Sec.

Mr. Gene Souther — Maint.

Mr. James Staley — Hkp.

Mrs. Melanie Staley — Sec.

Dr. Al Stanley — RTV
Mrs. Kathy Steelman — Adm.

Assist.

Mr. Buck Stewart — Physics

98 — Faculty







Checking a speedometer in the

power mechanics building is Jim

Triplet!.

Director Larry Caudill fills a vital

position in the Student Develop-

ment Office.

wm
(J
r

Faculty Answers: What I^^
Wanted To Be When Grown.

Students in college are

pursuing careers for

the future. Many stu-

dents change their minds

about their field of inter-

est, but just as many
make a decision in high

school or often much
younger than that. Sever-

al faculty members fall

into the first category.

When asked what they

wanted to be when they

"grew up", responses

were: Brenda Moore —
circus performer

Ford Rash — farmer

Jim Barrow — pirate

Jean Tugman — cowgirl

Jack Roche — alligator

wrestler

Kay Bare — airline

stewardess

Jeanie van der Zee —
still haven't decided

Linda Minton — rich

Vickie Nichols — nurse

Gerald Wood — pilot.

Ms. Barbara Stone — Lib.

Mr. Fred Testerman — Hkp.

Mrs. Betty Thompson — B. Store

Mgr.

Mrs. Kathryn Tisdale — Nurse

Mr. Fredrick "B" Townes III —
Dir. Pub. Gar.

Mr. Jim Triplett — Trans./Occ.

Mrs. Nancy Triplett — Cont. Ed.

Mrs. Jean Tugman — Bus.

Mrs. David Updike — App. Sci.

Ms. Jeanie van der Zee — Bus.

Off.

Faculty — 101



Instructor Buck Stewart entertains

fellow faculty members Roger Brown,

Jim Triplett, Ken Sebastian, Gerald

Wood, and Ford Rash.

Counselor Alan Whittington works in

the area of financial aid.

A Caring

Faculty

The atmosphere giv-

en off by the faculty

of the college can

be described in one word
— caring. This is a rather

unique group of faculty

members, because they

are honestly willing to

help a student at any time

with any problem that

they may have. It makes a

difference when you walk

in a classroom on the first

day and the instructor

stresses that any time you
need help you are wel-

come to come by his of-

fice, call him, or see him
after class. This gives the

student a sense of security

in knowing that they can

get help if they need it.

Often, this is not the case

with other schools, and

students do not receive

the help they need.
Thanks, faculty— for not

just teaching, but for car-

ing also.

Ms. Emilie Waddell — Food Tech.

Ms. Dianne Wagner —
Hum./Soc. Sci.

Mr. Robert Walker — Sci.

Ms. Angela Watkins — Cont. Ed.

Mr. Morris West — Cont. Ed.

Mr. Alan Whittington — St. Dev

Mrs. Nancy Whittington — Hum
Mrs. Sara Whittington — Nurse

Mr. Gerald Wood — Trans./Occ

102 — Faculty





Student *£i£e

There's Not
Much Time In A
Student's Life

The time chart of a

typical college

student:

6:30 — The alarm
clock buzzes in your

ear and you talk your-

self into hitting snooze.

6:39 — Snooze again.

6:48 — You decide to

skip breakfast and en-

joy that last snooze.

6:57 — Struggle to the

bathroom. Maybe a

shower will wake you
up. (Probably not.)

7:30 — Curse the
weather as you scrape

ice off your car and re-

alize that you will now
be late for class.

7:40 — Speed to

school.

7:55 — Swallow a bis-

cuit whole as you travel

to class.

8:04 — Tiptoe into

class as your teacher

writes on the board and
pretend you have been

there the whole time.

8:45 — Stare at your

watch and hope the in-

structor sees.

8:50 — Head for the

commons to work on
last night's homework
for your next class.

9:15 — Forget about

104 — Student Life

the homework and
agree to go to Bojan-

gle's with friends and
eat breakfast.

10:00 — Class time

again.

11:00 — Struggle
through the last morn-
ing class.

12:00 — Head for Piz-

za Hut and time the

five minute personal

pan pizza guarantee.

Pray you get a free one.

1:00 — Despite your

wishes, you go back to

class instead of going

home and crawling in

the bed.

1:50 — Time to leave

school, go home, and
get ready for work.
(Maybe catch a nap
first.)

4:00 — Start dreading

work.

5:00— Arrive at work.

5:15 — Isn't it break

time yet?

9:00 — Rejoice! Get
off work.

9:30 — Stop by the

dance at school.

1:00 — Arrive home.

Start homework.
1:10— End homework.
Crawl into bed.



Stcutettt ^i{e

Students socialize on the steps. Student Life — 105



A
Typical

Day
Couples such as Lome Vidrine and Debbie West are

common sites around campus.

The commons provides a place for students

to socialize.

Atypical day at the col-

lege displays many ac-

tivities that students

take part in during their time

here. Unless it is 2:00 on a Fri-

day afternoon, you can always

find students in the Commons.
Here they may be sleeping,

eating, studying, or talking

with friends. The ping pong ta-

ble is always receiving action

as students dodge bouncing

balls on their way to class.

Food and drink machines stay

busy providing snacks. (And
sometimes stealing quarters.)

Students are always coming
and going, talking and laugh-

ing, and heading to or from

classes. A typical day is always

action filled.

Freshman Kemp Kirk and Scott Shepherd enjoy

free time in the library.

106 Student Life

Video games are enjoyed by many in the

commons.





108 — Student Life



"Our Town"
West Park Shopping Center is

the location of frequently

patronized businesses such as The
Cinemas, Nautilus, and Roselli's.

Wilkes Dam and Reservior is a

place of beauty in our

community.

Visitors to "Our Town"
usually agree that
Wilkes County is a nice

place to be. It is true that we
do not have as much action as

Winston or Charlotte, but let's

face it — it could be worse.

Wilkes County has perked up
since the arrival of Wilkes

Mall. This provides students

with a place to socialize, shop,

eat, or see a movie. Also,

Wilkes is becoming known all

over for the annual Brushy
Mountain Apple Festival. W.
Kerr Scott Dam is a great

place for water sports and ac-

tivities. Wilkes County is a

place with caring people that

is close to the mountains and
close to large cities. The
"Great State of Wilkes" is a

pretty good place to live.

Although many businesses moved to the mall, Main
Street is still alive with action.

Mall Square provides a varied choice of restau-

rants for students.

Student Life 109



Fads And Fashions

Of
1987-'88

Guess designer jeans remain a popular

trend.

Doesn't everyone need a good pair

of Ray Bans?

Fads and fashions come
and go as the years go by.

1987-88 brought new
ideas while keeping many old

traditions. Labels such as

Guess, Aigner, Espirit, and
Alexander Julian held their

positions in the fashion world.

Coca-Cola, Pepsi, and Camp
Beverly Hills were newcomers
that entered the mainstream of

name brand clothes. Suspend-
ers for men, over-size coats

and sweaters, and cropped
jeans for women were trade-

marks of the year. And we did

not forget a fashion craze of

many years before . . . mini

skirts were back, this time pos-

sibly to stay.

Sophomore Sherri Bare keeps in style with an over-

sized leather jacket.

10 — Student Life

Stuffed animals such as Odie, Alf, Garfield, and
Opus are very popular.



The Californai Raisins please everyone with their

rendition of "Heard It Through the Grapevine."



112 — Student Life



Obsessions

Though it may be rich, this is an obsession

most people can afford.

Nugget and rope jewelry, diamonds,

and a Rolex watch warm any college

student's heart.

The world would be a dif-

ferent place if all college

students were "ob-
sessed" with making good
grades, but obviously, that is

not and will never be the case.

Students are obsessed with

many things, and the first one

is often members of the oppo-

site sex. But many males make
expensive, glamorous, and fast

cars a main obsession also. Fe-

males go more for clothes and

jewelry. Of course we all enjoy

dreaming about having lots of

money, but usually it is easier

to reach for something attain-

able . . . like chocolate.

A picture is worth 1,000 words. (And about $63,000.

if it is a Ferrari.)

Student Life — 113



i

Each year students

are nominated for

the outstanding
honor of being chosen

to be a member of

Who's Who among stu-

dents in American Col-

leges and Universities.

After the faculty nomi-

nations are completed,

research is done con-

cerning the leadership,

scholarship, and service

abilities of those nomi-

nated. The Who's Who
Committee then com-
piles the information,

chooses the members,
and announces the hon-

ored individuals. This

year fourteen students

were selected for this

award. They were:

LISA MOORE — Lisa

is from Alexander Cen-

ho's-Who
Students Honored

tral High School, and

plans to attend Lenoir

Rhyne to major in Ele-

mentary Education.
She is in Phi Theta

Kapa, and received the

Congressional Teach-

ers Scholarship.

ALLISON RASH —
Allison is from West
Wilkes High School,

and will be attending

UNC-Chapel Hill in

the fall to major in

Journalism. She is edi-

tor of the 1987-88 year-

book, and a member of

Phi Theta Kappa.
JACKIE HOWARD
— Jackie is from East

Wilkes High School,

and plans to attend

ASU to major in Ac-

counting. Jackie is in

Student Government,

osen From WCC

Phi Beta Lambda, and
Phi Theta Kappa.
JOSEPH REID — Jo-

seph is from East For-

syth High School and is

President of the*- Ye
Host Club and Phi
Theta Kappa. He plans

to further his education

in Hotel/Restaurant
Management.
WADE COLLINS —
Wade is from Allegh-

any High School and
will be attending
UNC-Chapel Hill to

study Biological Sci-

ences. He is in Student

Government and Phi

Theta Kappa.

Lisa Moore Allison Rash Jackie Howard

1 14 - Who's Who



Fourteen students were chosen for

Who's Who.

Sophomore, Kim Tucker, plans to at-

tend A.S.U.

Honored student, Cheryl Watson,
plans to attend Radford University.

Sophomores, Nicole Walsh and Lisa
Moore, are honored for their
achievements.

Who's Who — 115



116 — Who"s Who



As Allison Rash shakes off the re-

mains of a snowball, Alesia Dickerson

iims at her target.

As Wade Collins and Joseph Reid de-

fend themselves, Bart Crater and

Lome Vidrine launch a counter attack. Who's Who
(continued from p. 114)

BART CRATER —
Bart is from Starmount
High School, and is

highly respected for his

work as Student Gov-
ernment President.

NICOLE WALSH —
Nicole is a graduate of

West Wilkes High
School and plans to at-

tend ASU to major in

music. She is known for

her spectacular voice

and acting abilities.

KIM TUCKER —
Kim is from East
Wilkes High School
and will be attending

ASU to major in Ac-
counting. She serves as

Phi Beta Lambda Pres-

ident and is a member
of SGA.
LORNE VIDRINE —
Lorne is from West
Wilkes High School
and will attend NC
State to major in engi-

neering. He is a Phi

Theta Kappa member.
BOBBY HARLESS —
Bobby is from West
Wilkes High School
and will attend ASU to

major in Criminal Jus-

tice. He is Criminal
Justice Club President,

and a member of SGA,
Phi Theta Kappa, and
a wrestler.

BRENDA OSBORNE
— Brenda is a Ye Host
member and assistant

Banquet Chef.

CHERYL WATSON
— Cheryl, of Allegh-

any High School, plans

to attend Radford Uni-
versity. She is Phi The-
ta Kappa treasurer.

ALESIA DICKER-
SON — Alesia is a
member of Phi Theta
Kappa and SGA.
DENISE TRAPP —
Denise, of West
Wilkes, is in SGA and
is Criminal Justice
secretary.

Brenda Osborne Alesia Dickerson Denise Trapp

Who's Who — 117



Mr. WCC

Bart Crater

Elected Mr. WCC

Sophomore Bart Crater

serves as Mr. WCC.

Always a smiling

face on campus,
Bart Crater was

elected Mr. WCC for

1987-88. Bart resides

at Rt. 3, Hamptonville,

N.C., and is from Star-

mount High School.

He is very active in

school functions and
serves as President of

the Student Govern-
ment Association. Bart

was also chosen for

Who's Who. He is a

member of Swan Creek
Baptist Church and en-

joys tennis and wres-

tling. Bart is in the col-

lege transfer program
and plans to major in

Business Administra-
tion. Congratulations,

Bart!

118 — Mr. WCC



Miss WCC
Tracy Owings

Named Miss WCC
Sophomore Tracey skiing, snow skiing,

Owings was elect- horseback riding, bas-
ed Miss WCC for ketball, and many out-

1987-88. She is a grad- door sports. Tracey has
uate of West Wilkes enjoyed the title of
High School, and re- Miss WCC, and was
sides in Wilkesboro, honored to fill this posi-
N.C. Tracey is a mem- tion.

:

ber of Jesus Life Tab-
ernacle. Tracey is a
young lady with an en-

thusiastic personality,

and she enjoys water

Mr. and Miss WCC are Tracey Ow- Miss WCC is Tracey Owings.
ings and Bart Crater.

Miss WCC — 119



Freshman Stacey Colvard relaxes dur- SGA member Brenda Miller serves as

ing Freshman Registration Day. Miss College Transfer.

Miss

College Transfer

Brenda Miller

Miss Cougar —
Stacy Colvard

Brenda Miller was
elected Miss Col-

lege Transfer for

the 1987-88 school
year. She is from Rt. 8,

North Wilkesboro,
N.C. Brenda serves as

the Student Govern-
ment Vice-President.

She is a member of

Welcome Home Bap-

tist Church. She enjoys

bowling, hiking, and
photography.

Stacey Colvard re-

ceived the honor

of being elected

Miss Cougar. Stacey is

from Laurel Springs,

N.C. She is a graduate

of Ashe Central High
School. Stacey is a

member of the General

Office Technical Spe-

ciality Program. She
was very proud to re-

ceive this title.

Miss Cougar is Stacey Colvard.

120 — Miss College Transfer — Miss Cougar



Miss Technical

Wendy Miller

Serving as Miss Technical is Wendy
Miller.

Miss Vocational

Teresa Roark

\I / endy Miller

yy was elected to

fill the position

of Miss Technical for

1987-88. Wendy grad-
uated from Alleghany
High School and is a

resident of Sparta,
North Carolina. She is

enrolled in the nursing

program and currently

works at Wilkes Gener-
al Hospital.

Teresa Roark re-

ceived the honor
of being voted

Miss Vocational. Tere-

sa is a resident of Lau-
rel Springs, North Car-
olina. She is a graduate
of Ashe Central High
School. She is in the

Medical Office Assis-

tant Program, and cur-

rently works as a phar-

macy assistant.

The honored position of Miss Voca-
tional is filled by Teresa Roark.

Freshman Teresa Roark, Miss Voca-

tional, is enrolled in the Medical Office

Assistant Program.

Miss Technical — Miss Vocational — 121



The 1988 Win-
terfest Dance
was held at the

John A. Walker
Center on the night

of January 21. This

was a semi-formal

dance and the band
was Formula Seven.

The students were
very responsive to

the band and danced

constantly as the

night continued. The
highlight of the night

was the crowning of

the Winterfest
Queen. Miss Denita

Oakley was crowned
Queen and Kim Ma-
this received the run-

ner-up award. Con-

gratulations, girls!

The new Queen Denita Oakley is 1987 Queen Kim Davis

shocked to hear her name. as the new Queen.

122 — Winterfest Queen



Winterfest Queen
Crowned

Denita Oakley
Runner-up Kim Mathis receives

roses from Dr. Thompson.

Enjoying himself at the dance is

Neil Cleary.

Students come alive to the music of

Formula Seven.

Winterfest Queen — 123



Wrestler's

Have
A Good
Season

The wrestling members are: Front

Row — Darry] Brown, Andy Willard,

Mallory Quick, David Oliver, Greg
Minton, Sean Roberts Second Row—
Tony Barr, Eric Hogan, Wade Collins,

Jeff Cashion, Ed Jackson Back Row—
Mark Royall, Tray Thacker, Mark
Barker, Greg Atwood, Coach Herman
Norman

Five wrestlers received honors from

the Campbell Invitational tournament:

Front Row — Wade Collins, 2nd place

David Oliver, 2nd place

Back Row — Eric Hogan, 3rd place

Jeff Cashion, 2nd place

Coach Herman Nor-

man
Not pictured — Greg Atwood, 2nd
place

Wrestler Mark Barker prepares to

switch Kevin Grass of Georgia Tech.

Preparing for a quick start, Jeff Ca-

shion goes against Eric Gibhardt.

124 — Wrestling



Winning 15 to 3, Greg Atwood
turns Tim Richard of Georgia Tech

with an arm bar.

In only their sec-

ond full season

the wrestling
team finished a

great season with

victories over such

wrestling tradi-

tions as Winston
Salem State and
Georgia Tech. Al-

though the team
has only been es-

tablished for two
years they showed
that they were ca-

pable of wrestling

many surrounding

four-year colleges.

Congratulations
on a great season!

Freshman David Oliver takes honors
at three tournaments this year: Win-
ston Salem State — 5th place Pem-
broke State — 4th place Campbell —
2nd place

Opponent Kevin Grass defeats Mark
Barker 9-4.

Wrestling — 125



/4c&demic4<

What Is

"Academics?"

What is "Aca-
demics?" I

pondered as I

sat, and came to the

conclusion, finally, that

though complex, aca-

demics can be easily

defined alphabetically!!

"A" — What you re-

ceive when you do the

extra-credit term pa-

per.

"B" — What you re-

ceive when you don't

do the extra-credit

term paper.

"C" — The lowest

grade that transfers to

a higher institution.

"D" — The grade not

to be discussed.

"E" — Exhaustion

"P" The grade you

make up in summer
school.

"G" -- Getting ahead

"H" -- Hard classes

"I" — The IMC
"J" — Judgment
"K" -- Keeping track

of absences

"L" — Late-night
studying

"M" — Making up

tests

"N" -- Note-taking

"O" -- Oversleeping
"p" - Prayer before

tests

"Q" -- Quick thinking

"R" -- Research pa-

126 — Academics

pers

"S" — Students

"T" — Tutors

"U" — Underlining

material

"V" — Vocational
classes

«W" — Wondering if

you should cut class

"X" — Xylem and
Phloem
"Y" — Yawns
"Z" — Zoology

I read my definition

and knew I wasn't
through. Academics
can be defined as a

FEAR OF CLASSES,
too.

Phobias are abun-

dant and we face them
everyday, but students

have phobias in a dif-

ferent sort of way.

Former-Phobia, Psy-

cho-Phobia, and Fi-

nance-Phobia are a

few. Plus Auto-Phobia,

Formula-Phobia, and
Performance-Phobia,
too!

What is this that

haunts me? Why don't

you look and see??





Former-Phobia Attacks

As you walk into class, a er from high school. Then you FORMER-PHOBIA. It usually

strange sensation creeps check your schedule for the plagues freshmen the most, but

over you. There seems to day. History, English, French, can attack all students in gener-

be a feeling that you have been Math, Physical Education, Bi- al college. It can be cured by
here before. Maybe it is just the ology . . . Oh, no!! It's high remembering that this is the

thought of a history class. Shiv- school all over again. The same last time that you will ever have

ers go down your back as you classes on a more advanced lev- these classes,

recall that boring history teach- el. You have been struck by

128 — Academics



Biology students of Dr. Knox often struggle to recall their high school knowledge,

Academics — 129



130 — Academics



-

Psycho-Phobia Strikes

Asking questions and discussing possibilities are necessities in Philosophy with Dr. Richardson.

The mind is a terrible thing

to waste. But yours just

might be wasted unless you
find a way to cure your PSY-
CHO-PHOBIA. Psychology,
Philosophy, Sociology, Religion,

they all seem to be ruining your

ability to think properly. And
they are such confusing classes,

anyway! How are you supposed

to think for that long? The in-

structor throws all those ques-

tions at you and you just don't

know what to say. You fear the

class more and more each day
because you are afraid Dr. Rich-

ardson will ask you something
and you will give some stupid an-

swer that embarrasses you. You
look at your book during class

and pray that he won't notice

you. You must find a cure. Don't

worry about what other people

think. Express your opinion, and
it can't be right or wrong. And
maybe you should think a little

harder.

Students often head for the library for a quiet place to think. Sociology classes are a method for students to learn

about themselves.

Academics — 131



Students often find Accounting classes difficult.

Finance-Phobia On The Loose

You wake up from a night-

mare. For the third night

in a row you have been

dreaming about balancing
books and debts. It's that darn

Accounting class! What are you
going to do? Obviously you
must seek help, because you are

suffering from FINANCE-
PHOBIA. This seems to haunt

Business students, or any stu-

dent in Economics, Business

Law, Accounting, or any Fi-

nance Classes. As you walk to

class, you fear that you will

need new batteries in your busi-

ness calculator and that it will

not work during class. What is

the cure for this disease? It is

suggested that you contact spe-

cialists in the field such as Jim

Barrow, Jack Roche, Ira Gam-
bill, or Jean Tugman.

1 32 — Academics





Students Tony Cloer, Daniel Jean, and Jason Harris work during lab.



Auto-Phobia Hits WCC
It

has to be that smell. It is

the distinct smell of someone
that has worked in a diesel

shop all day. That must be what
is scaring you so much. What
else could it be? The auto body
repair class? What if your parts

don't arrive on time? Yes, that

could happen. Welding class

could have something to do
with it, also. Those goggles.

Your AUTO-PHOBIA defina-

tely needs a cure. Unfortunate-

ly, this could be impossible, but

with the guidance of instructors

Hash, Redding, Wood, Rash,

Lyle, and others you just might
manage to get it under control.

Lots of people have been cured.

Good Luck!

Academics — 135



Formula-Phobia Distracts

Students

Dr. Hendrix is putting an-

other formula on the
board. As she writes the

letters, you feel faint. Maybe you
should go to the bathroom. FOR-
MULA-PHOBIA is hitting you
again. It's not fair. You just got

through one round of it in Chem-
istry, and now here you are feel-

ing dizzy. When is it ever going
to stop? Engineering, Physics,

... it goes on and on. At least

you only have a slight case of it.

Compared to your friend the

Math major, you really have it

easy. Maybe you could find a

calculator that knows what for-

mula to use automatically. Then
you wouldn't have to worry
about this annoying problem.
But that is not likely. It has been
rumored that cures can be found
through taking Brenda Moore's
English class. Maybe that could
substitute for Calculus . .

.

Students need their own space to work properly in Drafting class.

Drafting student Brad Wooten works in class. Engineering students Mike Johnson, Lome Vidrine, Lane Dyer, and Wade Collins discuss a project.

136 — Academics



Pre-Calculus student Penny Dolinger looks stunned
during class.

Students listen intently to Dr. Hendrix in Pre-Calculus.

Academics — 137



PERFORM-PHOBIA often strikes during Radio-Broadcast-

ing.

Actor Steve Roten entertains at the Shakespean

Festival.

138 — Academics



Drama class appears to have upset Joey Davis

Perform-Phobia Attacks The Best

Some call it stage fright. Suddenly your mouth is totally ers, so maybe there is still hope.

With the saying "Break a dry. Or it can happen in music Most specialists advise that the

leg!", I guess you would class. You sit down to play that only way to help this disease is

call it stage fright. It is also piece you know by heart and to perform as much as possible,

what happens just as you get you just cannot remember the Tests have shown that this dis-

ready to go on the air. You get first note. Face the facts— you ease can never be fully cured,

hoarse, your voice cracks, you have PERFORM-PHOBIA. only lessened with each perfor-

sound like you are ten years old. Some cases are lighter than oth- mance. Sorry!

Academics —



Get Into The

Action!!

Involved. This word
describes the mem-
bers of clubs and or-

ganizations here.

Though students have

many responsibilities

such as keeping up
grades, jobs, and work

at home, it is those stu-

dents who join clubs

that want more out of

their college life than

just good grades. The
officers of these organi-

zations are leaders in

the school and provide

varied opportunities for

the other students. And
the advisers are faculty

members who really

care about their stu-

dents. This college of-

fers a wide variety of

clubs for students to

become involved in

during their college ca-

reer. Some examples

are:

Student Government
Association — A very

active group with class

representation that or-

ganizes social functions

for the entire school

and does community
service projects.

Yearbook Staff — A
group that does not

meet as a class but re-

ceives class credit, and

produces a history of

140 — Organizations

the year in the year-

book.

Phi Theta Kappa —
An Honorary Scholas-

tic Fraternity for Jun-

ior Colleges.

Phi Beta Lambda — A
business fraternity with

membership allowed
from any student in a

business class.

Newspaper Staff —
Functions like the

Yearbook Staff but
produces several news-

papers during the year

to keep students in-

formed.

Baptist Student Union
— An active club that

provides a religious

outlet for students.

Ski Club — A club for

anyone who enjoys ski

trips.

Campus Security — A
serious and appreciated

group enrolled in the

Criminal Justice Pro-

gram.

Plus many other fun

and important clubs for

students.



Phi Theta Kappa Members Lome
Vidrine and Alesia Dickerson wear
their shirts during the day of a
meetln8- '

" Organizations — 141



Student Government i

Active Student Representatives

The members of the Student

Government Association

serve as representatives of

the freshman and the sophomore

classes. They are a very active

club and stay constantly busy. To
be eligible to run for an elective

office, a student must have a

course load of 12 credit hours,

having a cumulative 2.25 aver-

age, and be in good standing with

the college. The SGA sponsors

many activities during the year.

They are responsible for the End
of Summer Dance, and the Hal-

loween, Christmas, and Winter-

fest Dances. The club currently

sponsors elections for all honor-

able titles such as Mr. and Miss

WCC. They sponsor the Spring

Fling, and this year adopted a

needy family as a community
project. The group also attends

conferences to enhance their

leadership. Congratulations

SGA, on another successful

year!!

The SGA Members are: Front Row—
Bart Crater, Denise Trapp. Brenda

Miller. Kim Tucker. Second row —
Advisor Herman Norman. Ed Jack-

son, Wade Collins. Tim Bell. Back row
— Matthew Shaw, Bobby Harless,

Charles Porter, Mark Triplett, Scot

Jones. (Not pictured: Angie Gray,

Kim Davis. Leigh Randall, Jackie

Howard. Mark Royall, John Avers,

Greg Matheson, Darryl Brown, and

David Oliver.)

142 — SGA



Association



Yearbook
I IH Illlli Ill I Ill Ill Ill — 1111 1 Ill II—^MIIMMMI 1

Preserving Memories

Many people do not realize the

time and effort that it takes

to produce a yearbook. But

ask any member of a yearbook

staff, and they will quickly fill

you in on the dedication that

must be put forth to complete a

yearbook. The photographer and
editor must magically be many
places at one time capturing the

right events. Many hours are

spent brainstorming before the

first idea is put on paper — and

the first idea is seldom the "per-

fect" one. Working on the year-

book staff makes you realize that

you can't please everyone, and
that fact often produces hard de-

cisions to be made. But the work
is also enjoyable — seeing the

layouts, pictures, and ideas final-

ly come together — when you
wondered if they ever would.

Then all that is left is to hope the

people you did the yearbook for

enjoy it as you have.

Advisor Jo Hendrix oversees

the publication of the yearbook.

Sophomore Michelle Dickens

works on the staff as a typist.

144 — Yearbook

Serving as an assistant photographer is

Cheryl Watson.



Yearbook — 145



Phi Theta

146 — Phi Theta Kappa



lappa

College Honors Fraternity

Phi Theta Kappa is the Hon- gious group. Students must have theme for 1987-88. Guest speak-

orary Scholastic Fraternity a 3.5 grade point average to be ers spoke with the fraternity on

for American Junior Col- considered as a member. After constitutional issues. The group

leges. The purpose of the club is the group has been chosen, they attended the regional and nation-

to recognize and encourage ser- participate in an initiation cere- al conventions this year held in

vice, leadership, and scholarship mony and pledge the fraternity. N.C. and Washington, and advi-

among the students chosen for The group studies an honors sor Dr. Holt attended the Hon-
this fraternity. It is quite an hon- theme each year, and the United ors Institute,

or to be selected for this presti- States Constitution was the

The Phi Theta Kappa members are: Vidrine, Bobby Harless, Mark Watson.
Front row — Cheryl Watson, Michelle (Not pictured: Nada Rowland, Joseph

Dickens, Wade Collins. Back row — Reid, and Lisa Moore.)
Alesia Dickerson, Allison Rash, Lome

Phi Theta Kappa — 147



Phi Beta Lambda

Business Fraternity
Business instructor Jim Barrow serves as the

PBL advisor.

Club members Kim Tucker, Brian Fer-

guson, and Robin Whitt participated

in a "Non-Trivia" contest at a training

conference.

Any
students taking

a business class

can become in-

volved in Phi Beta
Lambda. The organiza-

tion promotes service,

education, and leader-

ship among the stu-

dents. This year PBL
was involved in activi-

ties such as selling do-

nuts, raffle tickets, and

having car washes. Sev-

eral members attended

area and state leader-

ship conferences. In

honor of their success,

the club held a banquet

in late spring.

Phi Beta Lambda members are: Jason Mar-

tin, Jackie Howard, Robin Whitt, Lisa

Brown, Ramona Burke, Kim Tucker, Ruthe

Moses, Melissa Pollar, Beverly Jones, Dawn
Alexander, Tim McNeil, Brian Ferguson.

(Not pictured: Shirley Welborn.)

148 — Phi Beta Lambda



Newspaper

Keeping
Students

Informed

Newspaper editor Matt fashion cov-

ers events and directs the staff.

The Cougar Cry
is a monthly stu-

dent publication

that deals with all as-

pects of college life.

The staff makes the

best effort possible to

cover issues of stu-

dent interest, and
promote a positive

learning atmosphere
by reporting events

in the various depart-

ments, clubs, organi-

zations, and divisions

of student life. Stu-

dents throughly en-

joy these publica-
tions.

Chairperson Dr. Jo Hendrix works as
an advisor for the newspaper.

Journalists Scot Jones, Shelia Blevins,

Melissa Martin, and Pat Eskins discuss

the latest issue.

The Cougar Cry is published under the
supervision of Dr. Bob Thompson.

Newspaper — 149



i

Baptist Student Union ^^^^^^
Students In

Christian

Fellowship

The Baptist Student

Union is a club

that enables stu-

dents to fellowship in a

Christian atmosphere.

Members of the club

and fellow students en-

joyed a cookout that

was sponsored in the

fall. Two members rep-

resented the college at

the fall convention held

at Ridgecrest Conven-
tion Center in Ashe-
ville, N.C. Several
members also enjoyed

the spring convention

at Camp Caraway.

The BSU members are: Front Row—
Gene Bullis, Abby McCann, Cecilia

Johnson, Carlena Sheets, Missy Wiles,

Myra Dancy. Back Row — Jennifer

Hayes, Pam Marley, Derek Caudle,

Todd Page, Hunter Johnson.

The Baptist Student Union meets ev-

ery Thursday and is involved in many
activities.

150 — BSU

The officers for BSU are: Pam Marley,
Treasurer; Missy Wiles, Secretary; Todd
Page, Vice-President; Myra Dancy, Presi-

dent.



Ski Club
Friends Having Fun

Together
An avid skier, Dr. Bob Thompson encour
ages all students to learn how to ski.

The Ski Club Members are: Front
Row — Rebecca Church, Krystal
Kennedy, Siv Sov, Tracey Owings.

Second Row — Andy Willard, Mark
Royall, Joel Sutton, Jeff Cashion.

Back Row — Bart Crater, Charles

Porter, Dr. Bob Thompson.

Freshman Mark Royall participated

in the trip to Beech Mountain.

ilkes County is the

home of many avid

skiers due to the

closeness of several sur-

rounding ski slopes.

Though the summer
provides many fun ac-

tivities, students and
faculty always look for-

ward to ski trips during

the winter. One outing

by the Ski Club consist-

ed of a day-long trip to

Beech Mountain. Stu-

dents left at 10:00 a.m.

and returned late that

night after a great day
of skiing and lots of

fun.

Ski Club — 151



Organization Of Ebony Students

Celebrating

Their Heritage

OES decorated the Commons in honor

of Black History Month.

M embers of the Or-

ganization of Ebo-
ny Students pro-

mote identity and unity

among the black stu-

dents of the college and
obtain recognition and
representation for

black students in all

forms of student life.

This newly formed club

sponsored a food and
clothing drive for the

needy, and celebrated

Black History Month
with various activities.

The motto of the club is

"Black Beauty and
Pride."

152 — Ebony Club

OES consists of: Front Row — Alicia vonia Williams, Alaine Chase. Third

Mallard, Nancy Harris, Wendy Mill- Row — Tony Barr, James Keaton.

saps, Lisa Hamilton. Second Row — Back Row — Ed Jackson. (Not pic-

Shannon Carlton, Nancy Davis, Le- tured: Darryl Brown, Phillip Diaz,

Tamba Tandanpolie, Tray Thacker,

Michael Boone.)



Campus Security

Keeping
Things
Straight

The campus securi-

ty consists of se-

lected students
who are enrolled in the

Criminal Justice Pro-

gram. Students must
maintain a "B" average

and are chosen through

an interview process.

The officers are re-

sponsible for the en-

forcement of traffic

rules and overall cam-
pus security, including

the new gardens area.

The security guards are

an appreciated addition

to our campus.

Our Campus Security Guards are:

Front Row — Sgt. Shirley Christian.

Second Row — Waynea Anderson,

Kurt Miller. Third Row — Rodney

Caudill, Danny Hodges. Back Row —
Randy Jones, Advisor Wes Scroggs,

Mark Triplett. (Not Pictured: David

Johnston, Jana McGuire.)

Advisor Wes Scroggs and Sergeant

Shirley Christian lead the club.

Officer Heather Dvorak works to un-

lock a car door.

Security — 153



Dental Assisting Club

Training

For

The
Future

The Dental Assist-

ing Club consists

of students that

are training to be Den-
tal Assistants. The goal

of the club is to pro-

mote good dental
health at school and in

the community. They
have been active in pro-

jects such as giving out

toothbrushes to Day
Care children at Hal-

loween, assisting in the

Dental Health Extrav-

aganza at Wilkes Mall,

and attending the
North Carolina Dental

Meeting.

The Dental Assistant students are:

Front Row — Angie Gray, Robin

Shore, Nancy Norman, Gina Weath-

erman. Back Row — Tonja Woodie,

Cindy Burchette, Anissa Hines, Lisa

Miller, Donna Ray.

154 — Dental Club The Club displays their Christmas

door decoration.

As part of their training, the Dental

students must practice on each other.

Working here are Angie Gray, Nancy
Norman, and Cindy Burchette.



Reaching Culinary

Perfection

Ye Host Club members are: Front Row
— Nancy Davis, Lisa Anderson, Lee
Anne Burgess, Melissa Porter, Car-

vena Brown. Second Row— Matthew
Shaw, Joseph Reid, Steve Carter, Dar-
ren Wagoner. Back Row — Advisor

1
Bob Johnston, Gay Keishian, Brenda
Osborne, Advisor Chris Cheap.

Ye Host President Joseph Reid and
Lee Anne Burgess enjoy a relaxed at-

mosphere during lunch.

Ye Host is the club

for students in the

Hospitality Indus-

try. The members are

enrolled in classes deal-

ing with Food Service.

This active club has

had many fund raisers

such as working at the

Apple Festival, cater-

ing the Winterfest
Dance, selling candy at

Christmas, and spon-

soring a concession
stand for wrestling
matches. The group
also competed in the

National Food Show in

Charlotte, N.C. and
Joe Reid, Nancy Davis

and Brenda Osborne
won gold metals. Joy
Thompson and Steve

Carter won Silver med-
als.



AIDS, the immunity-robbing disease

from which no one recovers, has killed

nearly 25,000 Americans in the last six

years.

After a long, complicated debate, the

Senate rejected President Reagan's

nomination of Robert H. Bork to the

Supreme Court by a 58-42 vote.

Democratic presidential candidate

Gary Hart was forced to drop his bid

for the presidency after it was reported

that he was romantically involved with

Donna Rice, a 29 year old aspiring ac-

tress and model from Miami.

f
'//"J

156 — National Events

After his testimony before the Iran-Con-

tra hearings in Washington, Marine Lt.

Col. Oliver L. North became somewhat of

a celebrity.



Provides Controversy

A 24-day NFL strike ended in mid-
October when the union went to court

instead of bargaining with the club

owners.

National Events — 157



1987-88

To celebrate its 50th birthday, 250,000 people

jammed onto the Golden Gate Bridge in San Francis-

co. 500,000 were turned away due to fear that the

bridge would collapse.

Arriving in Miami on a nine-city tour of the United

States, President and Mrs. Reagan greeted Pope

Paul II.

Super Bowl XXII resulted in a Washington Redskin 42-

10 victory over the Denver Broncos, and brought record-

breaking MVP Doug Williams fame as the first black

quarterback in Super Bowl history.

158 — National News



Had It's Ups

In a 4-0 sweep over Australia's Kookaburra III,

Dennis Conner captured the America's Cup.

National News — 159



In an effort to keep the Persian Gulf

open to navigation, in July the US be-

gan to escort vessels to protect them

from Iran. In September the US Navy

blew up an Iranian ship that was

caught laying mines in the Gulf. Sever-

al mines were confiscated.

A barge filled with 3,128 tons of gar-

bage became a national joke and a

symbol of the nation's worsening prob-

lem with solid waste management. The

barge was banned by six states and

three foreign countries before an incin-

erator reduced it to ash.

160 — National Events



•owns.

The Dow Jones industrial stock aver-

age dropped 508 points, the largest in

history on Monday, October 19. The An earthquake that measured 6.1 on

market value of US securities dropped the Richter scale hit Southern Califor-

$500 billion. nia in October.

Fred Astaire Liberace John Huston

Lee Marvin Jackie Gleason Lome Greene

The entertainment scene suffered the Huston (81), Lee Marvin (63), Jackie

loss of six giants in the business: Fred Gleason (71), and Lome Greene (72).

Astaire (age 88), Liberace (67), John

National Events — 161



Accounting
erobics

nxiety

Absher, Diane 18

Absher, Joyce 50

Absher, Luke 63

Adams, Angela 18

Adams, Cassandra 50, 59

Adams, Harry 78

Adams Marsha 1

8

Adams, Tianna 1

8

Adams, Jr., Paul 19, 46, 50, 111, 145, 166

Alexander, Andrea 18

Alexander, Dawn 148

Alexander, George 55

Alexander, James 18

Alexander, Kelly 18

Almond, Alecia 18

Anderson, Lisa 18, 155

Anderson, Robert 78

Anderson, Tammy 18

Anderson, Waynea 153

Andrews, Arlee 64, 65

Anthony, Kate 78, 82, 85, 89, 98

Anthony, Tracy 50

Ashley, Kenneth 50

Atwood, Greg 124, 125

Atwood, Gregory 18

Atwood, Janet 78, 85, 86, 90

Ayer, Rusty 18

Ayer, Shawna 18

Ayers, John 142

Ayers, Tammy 1

8

Bon Jovi

loom County
everly Hills Cop II

Bailey, Tammy 18

Baldwin, Jennifer 63

Baldwin, Mary 50

Bangle, Jerry 78, 79

Bare, Eric 36

Bare, Kay 90, 101

Bare, Missy 18

Bare, Sherri 1 10

Bare, Sherrie 50

Bare, Wilson Eric 50

Barelette, Paul 18

Barfield, Kim 78

Barker, Eric 50

Barker, Lisa 18

Barker, Mark 18, 124, 125

Barker, Patsy 155

Barker, Ray 18

Barkley, Rovonda 18

Barlow, Marlene 35

Barnette, Thomas 25

Barr, Melissa 18

Barr, Tony 18, 124, 152

Barrow, Jim 78, 82, 89, 98, 101, 132, 148

Bauguess, Harvey 18

Bauguess, Timothy 50

Bell Patricia 18

Bell, Timothy 50, 59, 142

Bentley, Bonnie 21

Berrong, Jo De 50

Beshears, Rodney 21

Billings, Daniel 50

Billings, Deana 78, 79, 154

Billings, Karen 21

INDEX
Billings, Karen Ann 167

Billings, Marcella 50

Billings, Phillip 85

Billings, Sarah 21

Billings, Timothy 21

Binkley, Charla 21

Black, Carlos 21

Blackburn, Amanda 21

Blackburn, Beth 12, 33, 50
Blackburn, Lisa 50

Blackenship, Paula 21

Blackwelder, Alicea 21

Bledsoe, Dana 50
Blevins, Frances 50, 55

Blevins, Leslie 21

Blevins, Linda 21

Blevins, Sheila 50, 149, 137

Blevins, Stephanie 21

Blevins, Theresa 50

Blowers, Stephan 21

Bolin, Patricia 50

Bond, Angela 78

Bottomby, Cynthia 50

Boyd, Eloise 78, 79, 81, 130

Brame, Betty 81

Brewer, Shelly 50

Brit, Penny 25

Brooks, Bobbie 21

Brookshire, Crystal 21

Brown, Darryl 124, 142

Brown, David 81

Brown, Jimmy 33

Brown, Lisa 148

Brown, Nicole 55

Brown, Renee 50, 107

Brown, Roger 72, 85, 102

Brown, Rose 81

Brown, Sharon 21

Bryan, Denise 80, 81

Bryant, Jeff 21

Bryant, Van 35

Bullis, Edith 21

Bullis, Gene 35, 53, 150

Bumgarner, Debra 50

Bumgarner, Mike 21

Burcham, Betty Jo 66, 78, 81

Burchette, C.A. 64

Burgess, Lee Anne 21, 155

Burke, Mary 21

Burke, Ramona 21, 148

Burnett, Cynthia 21

Burnette, Cindy 154

Byland, Angela 21

Byrd, Fay 74, 81, 97, 98

Byrd, Gayle 81

Cougars
rocodile Dundee
oncerts

Call, Bradley 63

Call, Jeremy 63

Call, Tamara 81

Call, Vickie 80, 81, 94
Calloway, Lorraine 53

Campbell, Billy 23

Campbell, Jonathan 53

Campbell, Mendy 23

Campbell, Shawn 23

Canter, Michael 23

Cardwell, Kevin 59

Cardwell, Nancy 80, 81

Carlton, Shannon 23, 152

Carter, Stephen 53

Carter, Steve 155

Cashion, Jean 72, 73, 167

Cashion, Jeff 124, 151

Cashion, Jeffrey 23

Cashion, Matt 149

Caudill, Derek 59

Caudill, Dustin 63

Caudill, John 53

Caudill, Larry 74, 94, 101

Caudill, Melissa 23

Caudill, Rodney 153

Caudill, Thomas 74

Caudle, Derek 150

Caudle, Rhonda 53

Chamberlain, Sandra 23

Chambers, Patricia 81

Champion, Brenda 82, 83

Chapman, Helen 82

Chapman, Tracy 23

Chase, Alaine 82, 152

Cheap, Chris 155

Cheap, Christopher 82

Childers, Robin 23

Childers, Jr., David 23

Childers, Jr., Joseph 23

Christian, Shirley 22, 53, 89, 153

Church, Craig 23

Church, Doug 23

Church, Greg 23

Church, Keana 63

Church, Kimberly 23

Church, Ladonna 23

Church, Linda 82

Church, Penny 53

Church, Rebecca 82, 89, 151

Church, Shirley 75

Clark, Jeff 23

Cleary, David 23

Cleary, Neal 23

Clevinger, Billy 23

Cline, James 23

Cloer, Tony 53, 134

Clonch, Vicki 23

Coleman, John 23

Collins, Vickie 53

Collins, Wade 53, 114, 115, 116, 117, 124, 136,

142, 143, 147

Colvard, Stacey 23, 53, 120

Cooper, Clara 53

Cox, Dean 24

Cozdill, Ryan 63

Crater, Bart 13, 53, 115, 117, 118, 1 19, 141, 143,

151

Crater, Rodney 24

Creel, Lisa 53

Cress, Todd 24

Critcher, Ingrid 24

Crouse, Randy 53

Crysel, Sandy 24

Culler, Don 64

Curtis, Ed 82

Cuthbertson, Martha 82, 83

Dr. Daniel

ances
avid Letterman

Dancy, Anna 24

Dancy, Myra 24

Dancy, Myra Lynn 150

Dancy, Sherry 82, 85, 86

Daniel, David 1, 3, 7, 14, 66, 67, 69, 93

Daniels, Gregory 24
Darnell, Justin 63

162 — Index



Davis, Bill 68, 69, 80

Davis, Donalee 75

Davis, Dorothy 24

Davis, Joey 19, 139

Davis, Kim 142

Davis, Kimberly 53

Davis, Nancy 24, 152, 155

Davis, Shelia 53, 56

Davis, Sonja 24

Deal, David 24

Deal, John 19, 53

Dellinger, Penny 137

Dew, Robin 24

Diaz, Phil 24

Dickens, Michelle 36, 53, 144, 146, 147

Dickerson, Alesia 53, 117, 141, 146, 147

Dixon, Wanda 24

Dowell, Patricia 24

Doyle, Robert 81, 82, 85, 86, 90

Driver, Martha 24

Dull, Calvin 72

Duncan, Shirley 24
DuVall, Lyndill 53

Dyer, Lane 55, 136

Exams
xercise

ddie Murphy

Eads, Amanda 24

Earp, Charlie 84, 85, 129

Earp, Linda 24
Edminston, Paul 24

Elder, Julie 15, 24, 33

Eldreth, Janis 26

Eldridge, Holly 63

Eller, Claudia 83

Eller, Leila 26

Eller, Melody 53

Eller, Pamela 53

Eller, Paula 85

Eller, Tommy 26, 53

Elliott, Becky 26

Eskins, Pat 25, 53, 145, 149

Fatal Attraction

ridays

ar Side

Farmer, Michael 26
Faw, Jeff 26

Faw, Jerri 26, 55

Faw, Timothy 26
Faw, Victoria 26

Felts, Linda 26
Ferguson, Brian 54, 148

Ferguson, Eric 26
Ferree, Dana 63

Finley, Lena 26

Finney, Kendall 26

Fleming, Vickie 26

Florence, Diane B. 85

Floyd, Ronald 26

Fortner, Danny 26

Foster, Brock 26, 107

Foster, Keith 26

Foster, Lisa 26
Foster, Tammy 26

Francis, Jonathan 26, 55, 59, 127
Franklin, Marty 85
Frazier, Cyndi 26
Frazier, William 54
Fuchs, Matthew 26, 155
Fuller, Emily 63

Goals
uiding Light

raduation

Gambill, Ira 82, 84, 85, 89, 132, 133

Gambill, Kimberly 54

Gambill, Lynette 54

Gambill, Lynn 145

Gambill, Steve 85

Gamble, Eric 55

Garris, Donna 26

Garris, Greg 26

German, John 72

Gibbs, Charles 29

Gibhardt, Eric 124

Gilreath, Coot 25, 75, 94, 146, 167

Goforth, Robert 85

Goodman, Anthony 29

Goodman, Tom 29

Goss, Jennifer 29

Granger, Mary Lou 84, 85

Gray, Angela 54

Gray, Angie 142, 143, 154

Greene, Eve 91

Greer, Judy 29, 38

Greer, Ricky 29

Griffin, Jeanne 75

Griffith, Ned 61, 63

Griggs, Karen 85, 167

Grimes, Melissa 29

Groce, Marty 29

Grace, Micheal 29, 137

Grogan, Darrell 54

Homework
ot Fudge Cake
ank Williams, Jr.

Hall, Victor 29

Ham, Donna 54

Hamby Dale 29

Hamby, Jodi 54

Hamby, Kenneth 29
Hamby, Lisa 29

Hamby, Mandi 29
Hamby, Wanda 54

Hamilton, Lisa 29, 152

Hamlin, Jamie 29

Hamm, Diana 29

Hamm, Dixie 54

Hamm, Donna 25

Hancock, Blair 86, 87

Handy, Dennis 29

Handy, Scott 29

Handy, Steve 29
Hardy, Arlene 86

Harless, Bobby 38, 116, 117, 142, 147, 167

Harless, Janis 29

Harless, Roberta 29
Harless, Tammy 29

Harper, Diane 86
Harrington, Brenda 31

Harrington, Quintina 31

Harris, Jason 46, 54, 134

Harris, Nancy 31, 46, 152

Harris, Nellie 64
Harrold, Melissa 31

Hartley, Janice 54
Hartzog, Brenda 86
Hartzog, Dwight 86
Hartzog, Robbie 31

Hash, Hugh 86, 89, 97, 98, 134

Hash, Larry 86, 87, 98, 135

Hawkins, Dana 31, 59

Hayes, David 31

Hayes, Jennifer 25, 54, 150
Head, Max 54

Henderson, Kym 54

Hendren, Penny 86, 87

Hendrix, Josephine 72, 136, 137, 144, 146,

167

Hendrix, Timmy 31

Hetland, Patricia 54

Hill, Patricia 31

Hincher, Bradley 31

Hincs, Anissa 31, 1 54

Hodges, Danny 153

Hodges, Tammy 3 1

Hodges, Jr., Danny 31

Hogan, Eric 19, 48, 54, 124

Holbrook, Theda 86

Holman, Vicki 31

Holt, Barbara 73, 146

Horton, Warren 31

Houck, Donna 3 1

Houck, Tanya 54

Houston, Mary 82, 86, 90
Howard, Jackie 24, 54, 59, 114, 142, 144, 146,

147, 148

Hudson, Lora 31

Huffman, Donald 54

Huffman, Lisa 31

IINXS
ndependence
magination

Idol, John 64

Ingram, Denise 31, 33

Irwin, Carol 89

Judd Nelson
unk
ealousy

Jackson, Ed 124, 142, 152

Jackson, Henry 31

Jarvis, Mary 54, 155

Jenkins, Russell 31

Jenkins, Teresa 31

Johnson, Bob 10

Johnson, Carol 3

1

Johnson, Cecelia 133, 150

Johnson, Deandra 31, 145

Johnson, Denise 32

Johnson, Dennis 32

Johnson, Gracie 63

Johnson, Hunter 54, 150

Johnson, Mike 55, 136

Johnson, Robert 89
Johnson, Roger 32

Johnson, Sharon 32
Johnson, Sonya 54

Johnson, Stephen 32
Johnson, Tammy 32

Johnson, Terry 32

Johnston, Bob 1 55

Johnston, David 54

Joines, Martin 32

Joines, Marty 149

Jolly, Brenda 88, 89

Jones, Beverly 32, 148

Jones, Cameron 63

Jones, Darnell 32

Jones, Randy 32, 153

Jones, Scot 33, 46, 57, 142, 143, 149

Jordan, Sharon 32

Jordon, Angela 57

Kudzu
evin Cosner
iss

Keaton, James 38, 57, 152

Keishian, Gay 155

Kelly, Judith 35

Kennedy, Krystal 75, 151

Kerley, Jonathan 32, 36

Key, Angela 32
Kirk, Kemp 32, 106

Kitchen, Bartles 32

Klinkosum, Elizabeth 88, 89

Index — 163



Klinkosum, Nithi 74, 75

Knox, Jim 51, 89, 129

Knox, Lola 82, 89

Laughter
ee Greenwood
ethal Weapon

Lackey, Stefanie 32

Lail, Steven 32

Lambert, Lynn 89

Lambert, Sandra 32

Lambert, Steven 32

Land, Gail 88, 89

Lane, Lois 89

Lanier, Cassandra 89

Lankford, Shirley 57

Latham, David 90
Leischner, Stephen 32

Linney, Joseph 51, 90
Livingston, Cindy 90
Lockhart, Clyde 90

Lockhart, Priscilla 76
Long, Damon 32

Long, Gary 32

Long, Seleucia 32

Longbottom, Tracy 57

Lovette, Wilma 90

Lowe, Julie 32

Luck, IV, Bill 34

Luffman, Jamie 34

Lyall, Patricia 90, 94

Lyle, Eddie 90

Lyon, Melissa 34

Moonlighting
adonna
uscles

Ma, Linda 34

Mabe, Penny 34

Mallard, Alicia 34, 152

Mann, Pete 73, 91

Maremore, Gray 34

Markle, Helen 57

Marley, Pamela 57, 150

Marlow, Shelia 34

Martin, Andy 34

Martin, Chris 34

Martin, Jason 57, 148

Martin, Laura 34

Martin, Melissa 34, 149

Massengill, Amy 90
Massey, Rodney 57

Mastin, Eric 57

Matheson, Greg 34, 142

Mathewson, Mike 34
Mathis, Diana 36
Mathis, Jill 34, 59

Mathis, Lisa 34
Mayes, Dewey 10, 11, 73, 85, 87

Mayes, Sherri 33, 34
McBride, Tracy 34
McCann, Abby 34, 46, 150

McCloud, Rebecca 34
McCloud, Sandra 34

McCloud, Teresa 34, 35

McCoy, Eddie 34, 38

McEntire, Angela 34
McGee, Albert 34

McGee, Catherine 57

McGee, Edwin 64
McGee, Keith 19, 37

McGee, Wesley 37

McGrady, Martha 57

McKew, Davis 62, 63
McLaughlin, Bradley 37

McLean, Michelle 37

McNeil, Audrey 86, 90, 98

McNeil, Donna 90
McNeil, Gary 93, 94

McNeil, James 57

McNeil, Tim 148

McVicker, Lorraine 57

Messick, Jill 36, 57

Miles, Randall 25

Milholand, David 37

Miller, Barry 37

Miller, Brenda 19, 37, 120, 142, 143

Miller, Carol 37

Miller, Darla 37

Miller, Kurt 153

Miller, Lisa 37, 154

Miller, Lyn 57

Miller, Maria 37

Miller, Randy 27

Miller, Wendy 37, 121

Millsaps, Wendy 37, 152

Milstead, Maria 37

Minton, Dennis 37

Minton, Greg 124

Minton, Linda 93, 101

Minton, Norma 90, 93

Minton, Sandra 92, 93

Mitchell, Lisa 37

Mitchell, Susan 37

Moffett, Ann 86, 93

Moffett, William 51, 92, 93, 94, 129

Moore, Brenda 51, 81, 86, 90, 93, 97, 98, 101, 136

Moore, Lisa 57, 114, 115, 147

Moretz, Darin 57, 59

Moses, Ruthe 47, 148

Murphy, Edith 93

Murphy, Kevin 63

Myers, Andy 37

Myers, Jody 25, 37

Myers, Lori 37

Myers, Lu Ann 37

Night Classes

ewhart
oise

Naylor, Brent 37

Nichols, Vickie 92, 93, 101

Nicks, Crystal 37

Nixon, Renee 37

Nolf, Donnie 39

Norman, Herman 124, 142, 143

Norman, Nancy 39, 154

Organizations
ver-sleeping

lympics

Oakley, Denita 39

Oliver, David 39, 124, 125, 142

Osborne, Amy 39

Oborne, Brenda 57, 117, 155

Osborne, Lynn 82, 94, 95

Osowitt, Donna 39

Owens, Julie 39

Owings, Tracey 13, 57, 119, 151

Ping Pong
hysical Education
arties

Padgett, Daniel 39

Padgett, Jonathan 62, 63

Page, Todd 35, 57, 150

Palmer, Dennis 39

Pardue, Scott 39

Parsons, Michael 39

Parsons, Robert 57

Parsons, Tina 39

Patrick, Scott 39
Patterson, Jon 94
Payne, Cindy 39

Payne, Lula 89, 94, 98

Pennell, Kristy 39

Pennell, Martha 57

Pennington, Timothy 39
Pepper, Henry 64
Petrie, Pete 81, 91, 94, 127

Phillips, Don 91, 94

Phillips, Samuel 39

Pless, Barbara 94, 95
Poe, Jonathan 39

Poplin, Trent 39

Porter, Charles 39, 142, 151

Porter, Joan 58

Porter, Melissa 155

Porter, Randall 58

Poteat, James 94

Presnell, Melissa 58

Prevette, Danny 39

Pruitt, Doug 39

Questions
ueen Elizabeth

uarrels

Queen, Tiffany 61, 63

Quick, Mallory 39, 49, 124

Research
obocop
edskins

Randall, Leigh 58, 142

Randall, Tony 68, 69

Rash, Allison 19, 33, 38, 58, 95, 1 14, 117, 145,

147

Rash, Ford 51, 81, 86, 89, 94, 95, 101, 102, 134

Rash, Kimberly 39

Rash, Vickie 33, 39

Ray, Donna 40, 154

Ray, Jenny 58

Reavis, Carla 40
Rector, Gary 94

Rector, Lesley 40
Redding, Shawn 94, 100

Reece, Angie 40

Reese, Kathryn 76

Reeves, Derek 1

3

Reid, Joseph 58, 114, 117, 147, 155

Revels, Mary 58

Reynolds, Beth 97

Reynolds, David 97

Rhoades, Beth 40

Rhoades, Bud 97

Rhoades, Spencer 97

Rhodes, Bonnie 64

Rhodes, Bud 82

Richardson, Chris 58

Richardson, Greg 40
Richardson, Mary 97

Richardson, William 36, 94, 96, 97, 130, 131

Riley, Dena 40
Rite, Darlene 40
Roark, Teresa 1, 40, 121

Roberts, Sean 40, 124

Roberts, Thomas 76

Roche, Jack 89, 96, 97, 101, 132

Roe, Steven 40
Roope, Ricky 40
Roten, Frances 40

Roten, James 40
Roten, Melissa 40

Roten, Steven 40, 138

Rowe, Marcus 62, 63

Rowland, Nada 25, 38, 56

Rowland, Wade 147

Royal, Celia 40

164 — Index



Royal, Sarah 35

Royall, Mark 40, 124, 142, 151

Royall, Sara 40

Ryan, John 40

S
tephen King
kipping class

ummer school

Sales, Teresa 40
Samuel, Leigh 63

Samuel, Lisa 97

Saner, Myra 40
Schoonover, Brian 40
Scott, A. JoEllen 40
Scott, DCC President Bob 7

Scroggs, Wes 96, 97, 153

Sebastian, Ken 76, 102

Severt, Mary Lee 40
Severt, Micheal 97

Sharonne, Akal Dev 97

Shatley, Darren 42
Shaver, Kay 42
Shaw, Conrad 70, 71

Shaw, Matthew 42, 142, 155

Sheets, Carlena 150

Sheets, Sandy 98

Shelton, Thelma 42

Shepard, Amy 42

Shepard, Scott 42
Shepherd, Brenda 69, 98, 99
Shepherd, Scott 106

Shockley, Julie 42
Shoemaker, Anita 90, 98

Shore, Andy 42
Shore, Donna 42
Shore, Robin 42, 154

Shuford, Frank 76, 90
Shumate, Annette 42
Shumate, Megan 63

Shumate, Robert 42
Sidden, Nancy 58

Simmons, Shane 42
Sink, Sam 77, 94, 128

Sink, Samuel 76

Skeen, Barbara 25, 42
Smalling, Emily 42
Smith, Gary 42
Smith, Johnsie 82

Smith, Mark A. 42
Smith, Mark L. 42
Smith, Vickie 42
Smith, Wanda 82, 86, 94, 97, 98
Smithey, Jason 42
Smoak, Lynne 77, 91

Smoak, Robert, 64, 65
Somers, Jr., L.P. 65
South, James 42
Souther, Gene 98

Souther, Michael 42, 55
Sov, Siv 12, 19, 58, 151

Sparks, Tina 42
Spicer, Deborah 42
Spicer, Tammy 42
Staley, James 98, 99
Staley, Melanie 85, 90, 89, 97, 98
Stamper, Sherry 45
Stanley, Al 86, 98
Steelman, Kathy 98
Steelman, Lillie 58

Stewart, Buck 81, 84, 98, 99, 102
Stokes, Tamera 45

Stone, Barbara 101

Stroud, Ray 65
Sturgill, Lisa 45
Sutton, Joel 45, 151

Swaim, Donna 45

T
om Cruise
axes

hree Men and A Baby

Tandanpolie, Tamba 58

Taylor, Bobby 33, 45

Taylor, Deric 45

Taylor, Jerry 45

Teague, Sharon 58

Tedder, Melissa 45

Testerman, Fred 101

Thacker, Tray 45, 124, 152, 166

Thompson, Betty 10, 1

1

Thompson, Bob 14, 51, 70, 71, 93, 143, 149, 151

Thompson, Howard 3

Thompson, Joy 45

Tinnin, Rodney 45

Tisdale, Kathryn 101

Todd, Michael 45

Townes, III, Fredrick B. 101

Trapp, Denise 117, 142

Tribble, Amanda 58

Trice, Anna 63

Triplett, Jim 86, 101, 102

Triplett, Johnny 52

Triplett, Mark 58, 152, 153

Triplett, Nancy 100, 101

Trivette, Anthony 45
Trivette, Karen 45

Truitt, Karen 58

Tucker, Derek 45

Tucker, Kim 1 3, 58, 1 1 5, 1 1 6, 1

Tugman, Jean 86, 90, 101, 132

Turnmire, Jason 45

17, 142, 145, 148

U
U2
ntouchables

ncertainty

Updike, David 81, 82, 97, 101

V acation

V.C.R.
an Halen

Van der Zee, Jeanie 182, 85, 100, 101

Vandervort, Judith 58

Vanover, Kim 58

Vaughn, Timmy 45

Vaught, John 45
Vestal, Tanya 58

Vidrine, Lome 30, 33, 58, 106, 116, 117, 136, 141

147

w hitesnake

eekends
orld Literature

Waddell, Emilie 102

Waddell, Melissa 45
Wagner, Dianne 25, 82, 86, 97, 102, 129
Wagoner, Angela 45

Wagoner, Betty 45
Wagoner, Darren 45, 155

Waldrup, John 45

Walker, Robert 102, 103

Walker, Tina 47
Wallace, Steve 58

Walsh, Barbara 45
Walsh, Nicole 46, 55, 58, 1 15, 116, 117, 138

Walton, Louise 47

Warren, Mac 77
Watkins, Angela 102
Watson, Cheryl 19, 59, 115, 117, 144, 147
Watson, Mark 61, 147

Weatherman, Gina 47, 154

Weaver, Annette 1 9

Weaver, John 61, I 34

Webb, Robby 47

Weekcs, Rupert 47

Welborn, David 33

Welborn, Shirley 148

Wells, Tracy 47

West, Beth 38

West, Debbie 106

West, Deborah 47
West, Gary 47

West, Morris 102, 103

Whitaker, Shannon 47

White, Angela 47

Whitley, Barry 47

Whitley, Kim 47
Whitt, Robin 61, 148

Whittington Alan 81, 82, 86, 97, 102

Whittington, Ben 63

Whittington, Bobby 47

Whittington, Nancy 102

Whittington, Sara 102

Wike, Kim 33

Wike, Kimberly 47

Wilborn, Rita 47

Wiles, Melissa 61

Wiles, Missy 46, 150

Wiles, Wesley 47

Willard, Andy 47, 124, 151

Willens, Ginger 47

Williams, Ginger 56
Williams, James 47, 52, 55

Williams, Karen 47

Williams, Levonia 61, 152

Williams, Rex 77

Winebarger, Ellen 47
Winebarger, Timothy 47

Wolfe, James 47

Wolfe, Mary 47

Wood, Gerald 89, 90, 102, 103

Wood, Jackie 47
Wood, Sandy 48

Wood, Sherry 48

Woodie, Gregory 48
Woodie, Tonja 154

Wooten, Brad 48, 136

Wooten, Sarah 48

Worrell, Sharon 55

Wyatt, Beverly 61

Wyatt, Marina 48

Wyatt, Mildred 48

Wyatt, Robert 48

Wyatt, Stanley 48

Wynnberry, Diana 48

Y
e Host
ogurt

earbook

York, Karen 48

Younce, Cathi 48

z
ZZ Top
ero

odiac Sign

Zette, Chuck 48

Index — 165



Reaching For A Dream

Students Strive

For

The Same Goal

The year began with excite-

ment and no one knew
what adventures it would

hold. Students entered college

with a sense of wondering —
what classes should I take?

Which teacher will be the best

for me? What do I want to

study? These can be rough
questions for a freshman in

college. But this is how the

dream began — with a sense

of questioning and pondering,

and the only way to discover

that dream was to search. So
the students trudged on and
tried to find which way to go.

Many times it was hard to see

the light at the end of the tun-

nel — and what was it, any-

way? But they were not alone.

The group was guided by those

who knew what it was like to

work for a goal and be success-

ful. Friends were there to give

support through the difficult

times of tests, research papers,

and sometimes the desire to

give up everything. But as the

year drew to a close, the stu-

dents realized that though
they all pursued different

ideas, they were all involved in

the same goal — Reaching
For A Dream.

Surprise! Paul Adams, Jr.'s car is dec-

orated by friends to wish him good luck

in testing for his Black Belt in Karate.

1 66 — Closing



s

In the midst of a dreary winter, our snowy cam-
pus is a beautiful sight.

Handing out pamphlets at the Brushy Mountain
Apple Festival, Coot Gilreath represents the col-

lege.

WILKES
4ITY COLLEGE

The WCC Bear finally finds a The Vernon and Louise Deal
home with Karen Ann Billings, Garden Ceremony is the site of
and Bobby Harless helps send lunch for faculty members,
him on his way.

Closing — 167



Reaching For A Dream

A dream begins as a fleet-

ing thought that enters

in the mind, and as the

days go swiftly by that

thought becomes refined
into a goal you long to reach
no matter what the cost.

It becomes your only
thought as other matters are

somehow lost.

And you begin to strive for

what is now your destiny.

You realize with surprise

how complicated life can be.

The path is never easy and
the road is always long

For dreams are not accom-
plished by those that are not

strong.

You struggle through the

burdens that cause much
pain and strife

And realize with an hum-
bled mind that failure is a

part of life.

With your head held high

you don't give up but take

your second wind, and
somehow find the determi-

nation to start all over
again.

In the end it will all be

worth it

As you'll see when the
dream comes true.

You'll find it was only the

beginning of many dreams
you will pursue.

And they all can be accom-
plished no matter how hard
it may seem
For the joys in life are many
when you're

Reaching For Your
Dreams.

. . . Allison Rash

A snowman is appropriate

anywhere — even on a college

campus.







The yearbook is fi-

nally over, and it

has been an en-

deavor that taught me
how to budget what lit-

tle time I had, be orga-

nized, and make things

happen. Working on

the yearbook has been

a valuable experience

that I have enjoyed, al-

though I often won-

dered if it would be

worth it in the end.

Through sleepless

nights, deadline head-

aches, and much frus-

tration, it has still been

worth the time and ef-

fort that I put forth.

The book would nev-

er have been possible if

it were not for the co-

operation and dedica-

tion of many people. I

would like to thank the

following people who
contributed pictures,

money, time, informa-

tion, and assistance in

so many ways:

— Dr. David Daniel
— Dr. Conrad Shaw
— Mr. Tony Randall
— Dr. Bob Thompson,
a man who cares so

much about our school

and always helped any
time I asked.

— Dr. Jo Hendrix, ad-

visor for the yearbook,

and someone who
amazes me with her

ability to do so many
things at one time.

— Paul Adams, Jr.,

chief photographer.
(By surprise.) Thanks
for finding the time to

help and for putting up
with my fits of

frustration.

— Harry Thomas and
John Wood, represen-

tatives for Jostens Pub-

lishing Co.
— Michelle Dickens,

You were a great help

in time of need.

— Cheryl Watson,
photographer.
— Wanda Smith, You
always knew exactly

what I needed.
— Sam Sink, for

"understanding."
— All the faculty
members that
"checked up" on me
and showed that they

cared.

— My parents, for

missing out on a daugh-
ter during her last year

at home.
Thanks so much,

. . . Allison Rash
. . . Editor

The 1987-88 edi-

tion of Wilkes
Community Col-

lege's Cougar Volume
10 was printed by Jos-

ten's American Year-

book Company, 1312

Dickson Highway,
Clarksville, Tennessee.

Allison Rash, Jackie

Howard, Brian Fergu-

son, and Advisor Dr. Jo

Hendrix attended the

1987 Josten's Year-
book Workshop at the

University of North
Carolina at Chapel Hill

in August.

At the workshop the

theme "Reaching For

A Dream" was formu-

lated on the basis of the

celebration of the
Community College
System's 25th
anniversary.

Also during the
workshop those attend-

ing designed the cover

for the yearbook using

the 25th anniversary
seal as a foundation.

The design was perfect-

ed by artist Lynn Brake

from the Josten
Company.
The representative

from the yearbook
company was Mr. Har-

ry Thomas from
Greensboro, N.C. The
representative at the

plant in Tennessee was
Mr. John Wood.
Photographs were

taken by Paul Adams,
Jr., with contributions

from Cheryl Watson,

Krystal Kennedy, and
Brian Ferguson.

The copy for the

yearbook was eight,

ten, and twelve times

Roman print. Head-
lines were eighteen and
thirty-six point and
above.

The yearbook was
organized so that facul-

ty and students alike

would be pleased with

the results, and the

staff attempted to use

only the most informa-

tive and interesting

ideas possible.




